

SUPPLEMENT

то тне

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF THURSDAY, JANUARY 2, 1879.

Published by Authority.

WELLINGTON, FRIDAY, JANUARY 3, 1879.

Tariff of Charges on the New Zealand Railways.

In accordance with the power vested in me by By-law 52 of the By-laws for the New Zealand Railways, made by Order in Council dated the 17th day of December, 1878, I hereby give notice that the following scale of fares and charges for the conveyance of passengers and for the carriage and delivery of goods and parcels on the New Zealand Railways is hereby fixed in lieu of that at present in force, and that such scale shall come into force on the 6th day of January, 1879.

Dated this 2nd day of January, 1879.

James Macandrew, Minister for Public Works.

PART I.-PASSENGERS.

I.—ORDINARY TICKETS.

FIRST CLASS,	SINGLE	 	3D. PER	MILE.	MINIMUM	CHARGE.	6p.
SECOND ,,	33	 	2 D.	,,	**	,, .	4.0.
FIRST CLASS,	RETURN	 	$4\frac{1}{2}$ D.	,,	,,	,, ,	9 d .
SECOND "	,,	 	3D.	,,	,,	,, .	6р.
		14 V	EARS OF	AGE	HATE RATES		

Mileage for Return Tickets is to be counted one way only.

Return Tickets will be available for return for distances of 25 miles and under on the day of issue only; for each additional 25 miles or fraction thereof, one day's extension of time will be allowed for the return journey.

Tickets used for return after the day of issue must be presented at the Ticket Window and re-dated before the passenger enters the train for the return journey.

Passengers neglecting to get their tickets re-dated will be charged the ordinary fare.

Ordinary Single Tickets issued on Saturdays and Sundays will be available as Return Tickets until the end of the following Monday, when re-dated as above.

II.—SEASON TICKETS AND SCHOOL TICKETS.

Application for Season and School Tickets must be made to the General Manager of the line, upon a form to be obtained from any Station Clerk.

Season Tickets.

		1	IR	st (CL	s	3.					SECOND CLASS.												
Miles.	12 Months. 6 Months. 3 Months.		1 Month.		Miles.			6 Months.			3 Months.			1 Month.										
2 3 4 5 6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	£ s. 3 0 4 17 6 15 7 10 8 10 9 10 10 10 11 10 12 10 13 10 14 10 15 10 16 10 17 10 18 10 19 5 20 0 20 15 21 10	0 0 0 0	3 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 8	s. 15 15 15 10 5 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	0000	22333444556667777	s. 2 13 5 10 0 5 15 0 10 15 5 10 0 5 15 10 0 5 10 10 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	690000000000000000000000000000000000000	01111112222233333	5. 10 15 0 2 7 10 14 16 0 3 7 10 14 16 0 3 6 9 12	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	£ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 8 9 10 11 11 12 13 14 15 15 16	s. 5 10 15 15 10 5 0 15 10 5 0 15 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 0 10 0 0 0	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	9 10 10	8. 2 1 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 15 2 10	630000000000000000000000000000000000000	11222233334444455	s. 15 5 15 0 5 10 15 0 5 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2	8. 6 11 16 18 0 2 5 7 10 12 14 16 18 0 3 5 8 10 13	d. 630006000000606060
	0 15	0	0	10	0	0	5	0	0	3	0		0	10	0	0	7	6	0	4	0	0	2	6

Family Tickets.

Family Season Tickets, for not less than four persons, will be issued on application to the Manager at two-thirds of the rate of ordinary Season Tickets for each

Apprentices and Pupil Teachers.

Season Tickets at half the rate of ordinary Season Tickets will be issued to apprentices and pupil teachers whose age does not exceed 19 years, upon production of satisfactory certificates from their masters or employers that the applicants are actually serving as apprentices or pupil teachers, and that their age is within the prescribed limit.

News Boys.

Season Tickets at half the rate of ordinary Season Tickets will be issued to news boys for use in travelling on the railways, only for the purpose of selling newspapers, upon the production of a certificate from the proprietor or manager of the newspaper that the tickets are required and will be used for that purpose only, and that the person who makes the application is engaged in his service.

School Tickets.

Season Tickets for scholars and students will be issued at the following rates, at per quarter or fractional part of a quarter, subject to the following conditions:—

	First Class.	Second Class.
For students and scholars not exceeding 16 years of age	20s.	10s.
" over 16 and not exceeding 19 years	40s.	20s.
A certificate must be produced from the professor or schoolms	ster that	the appli-

A certaficate must be produced from the professor or schoolmaster that the applicant is a bond fide student or scholar in attendance at college or school, and that his or her age is within the prescribed limit.

School Tickets will be available for any distance not exceeding fifty-five miles.

Every School Ticket will expire on the quarter-day next after its issue.

School Parties.

First-class single tickets will be issued to the managers of school parties, numbering not less than 20 children, at the rate of one ticket for every four children, and of one ticket for every two bond fide teachers accompanying them. No fractional part of a ticket, less than one-half, will be issued.

Although first-class tickets will be issued, first-class carriages will not be guaranteed.

III.—EXCURSION AND SPECIAL TRAINS.

Excursion Trains.

Excursion Trains will be run by special request upon payment of a deposit equivalent to the charge for 90 second-class single tickets. Ordinary single tickets will be issued, which will be available for the return journey.

Special Trains.		£	8.	d.
Special Trains, with one large or two small carriages	•••	0	15	0 per mile.
For every additional carriage	•••	0	5	ο ,,
Minimum charge	•••	5	0	0
The mileage will be counted one way only.				

Special Trains will be permitted to wait 5 hours at the station of destination, after which period half special train rates will be charged for the return journey until 7 hours' detention from time of arrival, after which full special train rates will be charged for the return journey.

Free Passes, &c.

Free Passes, Season, or School Tickets, do not entitle the bearers thereof to travel by Special or Excursion Trains, except the ordinary trains are suspended.

PART II.-LUGGAGE, PARCELS, &c.

Excess Lu	ggage.				d.					
Each Passenger will be allowed to take 112 lb. of bond fide personal luggage, not including merchandise of any kind, free of charge. For every 56 lb. or fraction of 56 lb. above this weight, for every fifty miles or fraction of fifty miles, the charge will be										
Lost Luggage.										
Lost Luggage will be charged for booking per package										
The Platform will be cleared after the last train, and all property found will treated as Lost Luggage, and if not claimed within one month will be sold.										
Left Lug	-			s.	d.					
Luggage left in the Cloak Room will be charge	d for the first o	lay per pa	rcel,							
not exceeding 56 lb. in weight	***	•••		0	2					
Ditto, over 56 lb	***	• • •	***	0	6					
And for each day after, per parcel		•••	***	. 0	7					
Any Luggage not claimed with	hin a month w	ill be sold								

Left Parcels.

Left Parcels Labels, of the value of 2d. each, may be obtained upon application at t e principal stations, which when attached to parcels not exceeding 28 lb. weight, sent to the station, and delivered to the person in charge of the Cloak Room, will entitle the bearer of the duplicate to receive the parcel at the Cloak Room on application. A further charge of 1d. per day will be made after the day on which it is left. Any parcel not claimed within a month will be sold.

Parcel Rates.

	Not Exceeding											
MILES UNDER	7 1	7 lb.		14 lb.		28 lb.		56 lb.		112 lb.		
	s.	d.	s.	d.	s.	d.	s.	d.	s.	d.		
15	0	6	0	6	0	9	0	9	1	0		
20	0	6	0	9	1	0	1	3	1	6		
30	0	6	0	9	1	3	1	6	2	0		
40	0	9	1	0	1	6	1	9	2	3		
65	0	9	1	3	1	9	2	0	2	6		
80	ĺ	0	1	3	2	0	2	3	2	9		
100	1	3	1	9	2	3	2	6	3	0		
120	1	6	2	0	2	9	3	3	3	9		
150	1	9	2	6	3	3	4	0	4	6		
For each 25 miles or fraction thereof in excess of 150 miles	, .	3	0	3	0	6	0	9	0	9		

Parcels must be at the Station at least 15 minutes before the advertised time of departure of the train by which they are to be forwarded.

The charges on parcels must be prepaid or paid on delivery.

Horses and Carriages.

	For any Distance not exceeding 10 miles.	For every Mile after the first 10 miles.
A single horse Each additional horse belonging to the same owner Two-wheeled carriages, each Four-wheeled ,, ,,	8. d. 8 8 6 0 7 6 10 0	s. d. 0 2½ 0 2 0 3 0 4

Entire horses will be charged a rate and a half.
Foals, one year old and under, half rate.
One groom with each entire horse, or with two horses other than entire horses, belonging to the same owner, may travel free.

Dogs must be provided with chains, or sufficient means of securing them. They will not be allowed in carriages, and the sender must obtain a ticket, to be given up at the end of the journey, before the Dog is delivered.

s. d	
The charge for conveyance of Dogs for every twenty-five miles, or fractional part of twenty-five miles, will be per head 0 6 The maximum charge per head 5	
Poultry and Sucking Pigs	
Properly secured in crates or baskets will be carried at parcel rates.	
Milk.	
For distances of not more than 10 miles	,
PART III.—GOODS.	
CLASSIFIED RATES.	
N.B.—In computing the charges from the following tables of rates per mile, the rate over each successive distance specified in the table is to be computed severally to make up the charge for the whole distance over which the goods are carried.	,
Class A.	
For distances of— Not more than 50 miles 6d. per ton per mile.	
More than 50 miles and not more than 100 miles 5d. ,	
$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Minimum quantity, 2 cwt. Minimum charge, 1s. Terminal Charges.	
In addition to the mileage rates, a terminal charge will be made as follows:—	
Upon goods consigned to Dunedin, Christchurch, and Inver-	
Upon goods consigned to all other stations, and to private	
sidings in the above-named towns 2s. 6d. "	
Class B.	
For distances of— Not more than 50 miles 5d. per ton per mile.	
More than 50 miles and not more than 100 miles 4d. ,,	
" 150 " 2d. " "	
Minimum quantity, 2 cwt. Minimum charge, 1s. Terminal charges, same as in Class A.	
Class C. For distances of—	
Not more than 50 miles 4d. per ton per mile.	
More than 50 miles and not more than 100 miles 3d. ,,	
" 150 " 1d. " "	
Minimum quantity, 2 cwt. Minimum charge, 1s. Terminal charges, same as in Class A.	
Class D.	
For distances of— Not more than 50 miles 3d. per ton per mile.	
More than 50 miles and not more than 100 miles 2d. , ,	
, 150 , 16d. , , ,	
Minimum quantity, 2 cwt. Minimum charge, 1s. Terminal charges, same as in Class A.	
Packages sent by the same consignor to the same consignee, of different classes, A, B, C, and D, the average of which is less than the minimum, may be sent as one consignment as Class A.	
Class E.—Agricultural Produce.	
For distances of— Not more than 50 miles 2½d. per ton per mile.	
More than 50 miles and not more than 75 miles 11d. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Minimum quantity, 2 tons. Any less quantity will be charged as such minimum or as Class D.	
Terminal charges, same as in Class A.	
Wheat will be carried at the rate of 10 4-bushel bags to the ton.	
Barley ,, ,, 12 ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,	
Other Grain " by actual weight." Flour, Bran, Pollard, &c. " 2,200 lbs. the ton.	
The number of bags and the quantity they contain must be declared upon the consignment notes. Where bags contain more than 4 bushels the excess will be charged.	

Potatoes.
For distances of— Not more than 20 miles $2\frac{1}{2}$ d. per ton per mile. More than 20 miles and not more than 50 miles $1\frac{1}{2}$ d. ,, ,, 50 ,, 1d. ,, ,,
Minimum quantity, 5 tons. Consignments of from 2 to 5 tons will be charged as such minimum, or as Class E. Under 2 tons as minimum of Class E, or as Class D. Terminal charges same as in Class A.
Class FHay, Straw, Chaff, and Grain Husks.
For distances of— Not more than 5 miles 1s. 3d. per truck per mile. More than 5 miles and not more than 50 miles 7d. ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,
Minimum charge, 6s. per truck. All loading and unloading must be done by the owner. For each loading or unloading done by the Department 1s. 6d. per truck will be charged. Quantities under a truck load will be charged as a truck, or as Class B: pressed, at single rates; unpressed, double rates.
Class G.—Fascines, Tussock Grass, Green Flax, Sea Weed.
Rate per truck per mile, 1s. for all distances. Minimum charge, 7s. per truck. Small lots of less than one truck load will be charged as a truck, or as Class D. This class will be carried solely at the risk of the owner, who must load and
unload. For each loading or unloading done by the Railway Department 5s. per truck will be charged.
Class H.—Wool.
Undumped, Double-dumped. For distances of— s. d. s. d.
Not more than 50 miles 0 1 0 $1\frac{3}{4}$ per bale per mile. More than 50 and not more than 100 miles 0 $0\frac{3}{4}$ 0 $1\frac{1}{4}$, ,
$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
For undumped bales of more than 4 cwt., and double-dumped bales of more than 8 cwt., \(\frac{1}{4}\)d. per bale per mile is to be added to the above rates. All loading and unloading must be done by the owner. For each loading or unloading done by the Railway Department 3d. per bale for undumped, and 6d. per bale for double-dumped, will be charged.
Class K.—Timber.
Sawn Timber, Squared Logs, and Mouldings.
For distances of— Not more than 30 miles ½d. per 100 superficial feet per mile. More than 30 , ½d. , , , , , Minimum charge, 7d. per 100 superficial feet.
Minimum quantity, 500 superficial feet for each truck used in carrying the timber. Any less quantity which can be carried in one truck will be charged as such
minimum, or at double rates actual measurement; where double rates are charged the minimum quantity will be 100 feet; the minimum charge 1s. 2d., without further charge for loading or unloading. Mouldings will be carried solely at owners' risk.
In computing the charges for timber, 25 feet or under in excess of any multiple of 100 are to be foregone; over 25 feet to be charged as the next hundred. Australian timbers will be charged at a rate and a half. Round timber, string measurement; no allowance for bark, tops, butt, or unsound
wood. All sawn timber from half-inch to one inch will be taken as inch stuff in computing
the measurement. Half-inch and under will be taken as half the amount of inch stuff.
One hundred palings, or one thousand shingles, as 100 feet timber. All loading and unloading must be done by the owner. For each loading or unloading done by the Railway, 3d. per 100 feet additional
will be charged.
Class L.—Posts and Rails, Firewood, Split House Blocks.
For distances of— Not more than 25 miles 10d. per truck per mile. More than 25 miles $7\frac{1}{2}$ d. ,, ,,
Minimum charge, 6s. per truck; every truck used in conveying one consignment will be charged for as a full truck.
F Goods of this class will be carried only at the owners' sole risk and responsibility, who must do all loading and unloading. For each loading or unloading done by the Department, 5s. per truck will be charged. Small lots will be charged as a truck, or as Class D. A truck of firewood must not exceed 3 cords.
Class M.—Live Stock.
Cattle, in Truck-loads.
Not more than 10 miles 1s. 6d. per truck per mile. More than 10 miles and not more than 50 miles 5d. ,, ,,
,, 50 ,, ,, 100 ,, 4d. ,, ,,
,, 100 ,, 3d. ,, ,, Minimum charge, 15s. per truck.

Sheep, Pigs, Goats, and Calves, in Truck-loads. For distances of-Not more than 10 miles 1s. per truck per mile.

More than 10 miles and not more than 50 miles ... 4d. ,, ,,

,, 50 ,, ,, 100 ,, ... 3d. ,, ,,

,, 100 ,, 2d. ,, ,, Not more than 10 miles

50 ", ", ", 100 ", ...

Minimum charge, 10s. per truck. No more animals are to be put into a truck than it will conveniently hold. One drover with every four trucks of cattle, sheep, &c., of the same consignment, may travel free.

Cattle, Calves, Sheep, Goats, and Pigs, in small lots, Will be charged as a truck-load, or at the following rates:-

	exce	an not	For every Mile after the first 10 miles.
Cattle, one only	6 3	d. 6	d. 2
" each additional one belonging to the same owner Calves (one year old and under), Sheep, Goats, or Pigs,	3	6	1
one only		6 3	1 0}

All animals must be loaded and unloaded by owners, who must take entire responsibility and risk.

Class N .-- Minerals.

For distances of-Not more than 50 miles 2d. per ton per mile.
... 1d. ,, ,,

Minimum char	ge 2s. a	ton, excep	ot			s.	d.	
On ships' bal	last, on	which it	will be			 1	3	per ton.
On bricks	•••						6	. ,,
On coals, for	distanc	es of 3 m	iles and	$\mathbf{u}\mathbf{n}\mathbf{d}\mathbf{e}\mathbf{r}$		 1	6	11
. ,,	,,	over 3	miles		•••	 2	6	"
On coke			***			 3	6	,,

All loading and unloading must be done by the owner. For each loading done by the Railway Department 1s. per ton will be charged. For each loading or un-

Coal Dross, and Native Coal and Fireclay.

For distances of-Not more than 25 miles ... 2d. per ton per mile. ... 1½d. ,, ,, ... 1d. ,, ,, More than 25 miles and not more than 50 miles

Trucks will be allowed to remain at coal pits eight working hours for the purpose of loading, after which demurrage will be charged at the rate of £1 per day

Any time from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. counted as working hours.

Any person or company using, by the authority of the Railway Department, their own trucks, will be allowed a rebate on the above charges of 1d. per truck per mile.

Class O.—Road Materials.

Road metal, stone to be converted into road metal, sand, earth, gravel, and shingle, required for the construction and maintenance of public streets and roads, will be charged at 1d. per ton per mile; minimum charge, 1s. per ton. Every truck used in carrying one consignment will be charged as a full truck.

Class P.

Carts, Drays, and Wagons.

For any distance of not For every mile after th			es	•••		1s. per mile. 3d
	CHIBUL	O milion	•••	• • •	***	ou. ,,
Minimum charge	***	•••				10s. "
Heavy wagons						Double rates.

Class Q.—Corpses.

One shilling (1s.) per mile. Minimum, one pound (£1). Children's, half-rates. Minimum, ten shillings (10s.).

Class R.—Empties,

For any distance of not more than 50 miles 6d. per cwt.

For each 50 miles or part of 50 miles beyond the first 50 ... 3d. ,"

Minimum, 1 cwt.

Empties must be certified by consignors to have passed over the line full.

Carriage must be prepaid unless there be an arrangement with the consignee to the contrary.

Miscellaneous.

WEIGHING.

Wool, 4d. per bale.
Grain, ½d. per bag.
Potatoes, &c., ½d. per cwt.
Minerals, Class N, 1s. per truck-load.

CART WEIGHBRIDGE.

Goods carried by Railway, 3d. per load. Goods not carried by Railway, 6d. per load.

PORT TRAFFIC.

At port stations, haulage between private stores and wharves, or between stores and stores, including handling at ship's side, will be charged 1s. 6d. per ton.

CRANAGE.

Cranage will be charged 6d. per ton. No additional charge will be made for fetching the crane.

CHECK WAGONS.

Empty check wagons will be charged 3d. per truck per mile up to 50 miles, and 2d. per truck per mile for each additional mile.

STOCK, IMPLEMENTS, DOGS, AND POULTRY EXHIBITED AT AGRICULTURAL SHOWS.

Stock, implements, dogs, and poultry conveyed by Railway for exhibition at Agricultural Shows may be conveyed back to the station from which they were originally sent free of cost, if unsold, but at owners' risk, upon the production of a certificate in writing from the Secretary of the Agricultural Show at which they have been exhibited that such are unsold, and that they are returned direct from the Show for conveyance back to the station from which they were sent. All loading, unloading, collection, and delivery to be performed by the owners.

General Regulations.

A truck-load will be taken at 5 tons.

For loading and unloading any package weighing over 2 tons an extra charge will

be made.

Wherever an alternative charge is specified, it is intended that the lower charge shall be taken.

shall be taken.

In computing rates and charges any fraction less than one halfpenny in the result will be omitted. A halfpenny and above will be taken as a penny.

No fractions of a mile will be used in computing rates. Five chains and over will be taken as an additional mile; less than five chains will be omitted.

Two shillings (2s.) per ton per day storage will be charged on all goods not removed by consignee within twelve working hours of their arrival, except at country stations, when 2s. per week will be charged.

All stations except those at Bluff, Invercargill, Port Chalmers, Dunedin, Oamaru, Timaru, Christchurch, Lyttelton, and the Head Stations on all other sections, are deemed to be country stations for the purpose of this order.

One pound (£1) per truck per day demurrage will be charged for trucks not unloaded by consignees within four working hours of their arrival. If not discharged within that period, the goods may, at the option of the Manager, be unloaded and stacked and stored at the risk and expense of the consignor.

Private Stores and Sidings.

Where the loading or unloading of traffic is done by owners at private stores and sidings, the Government will take no responsibility for delivery of quantities or

sidings, the Government will take no responsibility for derivery of quantities or weights, as declared by owners.

At private sidings all loading and unloading must be done by owners or consignees.

Demurrage at the rate of one pound (£1) per truck per day will be charged on trucks not unloaded within four working hours after arrival.

No consignment of less than four tons will be delivered at or received from private

stores or sidings.

Public Vehicles.

The driver of any public vehicle plying for hire within the precincts of any railway will be charged a fee of ten shillings (10s.) for a twelve months' license, to be issued at the option of the Manager. No public vehicle will be allowed to ply within the limits of the railway without a license.

PART IV.-LOCAL RATES.

The following rates will be charged upon the lines herein specified, instead of the general rates specified in Parts I., II., and III.:—

AUCKLAND.

Passenger Rates.

		æ	IRST	CLAS	ss.	SE	CONI	CLA	CLASS.	
		Sin	gle.	Ret	urn.	Sin	gle.	Ret	urn.	
Auckland to and from Otahuhu Newmarket to and from Otahuhu Remuera to and from Otahuhu Remuera to and from Otahuhu	se,	5. 1 1 1 1 1	d. 0 6 0 6 0 6	s. 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	d. 6 0 6 0 6	s. 0 1 0 1 0	d. 9 0 9 0 9	s. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	d. 2 6 2 6 2 6	

0	7.	_	_	
	n			

Sheep conveyed in two-floor trucks will be charged at one and a half the rates charged for a single-floor truck.

WELLINGTON.

CLASS N .- MINERALS.

The minimum charge on sand and gravel:—
From Petone Station to Wellington Station

For 5 sto M for For For ... 1s. 6d. per ton.

GREYMOUTH.

Ships' goods of Classes A, B, C, and D, will be charged as Class A. Tonnage according to ship's bill of lading.

•		~				
		GREY GOI	RGE BRII	DGE.		s. d.
For cattle and horses For goods	•••	***		•••		 0 per head. 6 per ton.
Minimum, 6d.	•••	•••		•••	•••	1 o por con.

PICTON.

Ships' goods of Classes A, B, C, D, will be charged as Class B.

CHRISTCHURCH AND LYTTELTON.

SHIPS' GOODS.

Goods of Classes A, B, C, and D, booked from Lyttelton to Christ-6 9 per ton. Lyttelton 5 6

In all other cases, goods of Classes A, B, C, D, conveyed over the Lyttelton to Christchurch line, will be charged as Class B.

Ships' goods will be charged according to bill of lading; other goods by weight or measurement, as the Manager directs.

SIDRAGE RAILS, DITTELLOW STATION.			
Class E.	£	s.	d.
all goods of Class E not taken delivery of by the consignees within			
working hours after arrival and kept in the railway wagons or			
ored at the risk of the owner, and at the option of the General			
Sanager, for receiving and delivering to the ship and storage thereon,			
or the first week or fraction of a week, at per ton or fraction of a ton	0	3	0
the second week or fraction thereof, per ton or fraction of a ton			
each additional week or fraction of a week, for each ton or fraction			
o ton	0	0	2
L 24 LOIL	-	•	-

GENERAL MERCHANDISE.

For all goods of Classes A, B, C, and D, not taken delivery of by consignees within 5 working hours after arrival, the storage charges will be, for each week or fraction of a week, at per ton. ... Minimum charge
When delivered to ship's side an additional charge for haulage will be made, at the rate of, per ton. 0 1 0 Minimum charge Wool.

OAMARU BREAKWATER LINE.

	To or from Station Yard or Goods Shed.			To or from Har- bour Board Sidings.		
	£	5.	d. 0	£	s. 1	d.
General merchandise, per ton	0	2	0	0	1	6
Coal and other minerals including loading, unloading being done by consignees, per			:			
ton	0	1	0	0	1	0
Grain, flour, and other produce, per ton	0	0	6	0	1 0	0
Wool, screw-pressed, per bale	0	0	9	0	0	6
Timber, per 100 superficial feet including load-	ł					
ing, unloading being done by consignees		0	3 1	0	0	31
Rails and posts, per truck	0	6	6	0	6	6
Time at the man the set	Ŏ		ŏ	ň	5	ň
	ŏ	ŏ	ě	ŏ	ŏ	6
Returned empties, each	1	•	•		•	v

A uniform rate of 6d. each for all passengers.

Goods to or from Government sheds will be loaded by the department, and those to or from Harbour Board sidings by Harbour Board tenants. Demurrage at the rate of £1 per truck per day will be charged on trucks not unloaded within 4 working hours after arrival.

All the work roads = 11 hours and roads.

All through goods will be charged at ordinary rates; one mile for the Breakwater Branch Line will be added to the mileage to or from Oamaru.

DUNEDIN.

Ships' goods of Classes A, B, C, D, will be charged between Dunedin and Port Chalmers as Class D.

The distance between Dunedin and the following stations, for the purpose of computing the charges, will be deemed to be as follows, viz.:—

		M	iles.				Miles.
Caversham		•••	2	Abbotsford			5
Ravensbourne			2	Glendermid			7
Burnside	***	•••	4	Port Chalm	ers, Low	er Station	8
Between Stirling	and	Balclutha,	the	following rates	will be	charged fo	or horses,
cattle, &c.:-				_			
\mathbf{Horses}		•••			3s. 0d.	per head.	
Cattle				***	2s. 6d.	"	
Sheep, pigs	, goat	s, and calve	es	•••	5s. 0d.	per truck.	

INVERCARGILL.

Goods of Classes A, B, C, D, conveyed over the Bluff to Invercargill line, will be charged as Class D. Ships' goods will be charged according to bill of lading; other goods by weight or measurement, as the Manager directs.

INVERCARGILL JETTY AND RAILWAY STATION.

					To or fr Yard		book	
No. of the last of					£	s.	d. 6	- 1
General merchandise, per ton		;;; ,	. ;;,	,	0	2	6	
Coal and other minerals, loading	-		ging being		0	1	0	
by consignees, per ton Grain, flour, and other produce, p	or ton	•••	•••		ŏ	î		
Wool, screw-pressed, per bale		•••		•••	Ō	0	9	
Timber, per 100 superficial feet, le	ading		ischarging	being				_
Jama har associantass				•••	0	0	31/2	:
		•••	•••		0	6	6	
		•••	•••	***	0	5	0	
Returned empties, each		•••	•••	•••	U	U	Ú	

Demurrage at the rate of one pound (£1) per truck per day will be chargedo n trucks not unloaded within 4 working hours after arrival.

All through goods will be booked at ordinary rates, one mile for the Branch Line between Invercargill Station and Jetty will be added to the mileage to or from Invercargill.

PART V.-SPECIAL GOODS.

Under "The Public Works Act, 1876," the Governor is empowered to declare certain descriptions of goods, or goods of beyond a certain value, to be "special goods;" and unless such goods are declared by the consignors to be special goods, and their value is stated in the consignment note, the Government is exempted from all liability for their loss or damage beyond the following values, that is to say:—

					£s.	d.	
Horses		•••		***	15 0	0	per head.
Cattle			•••		8 0	0	- ,,
Sheep, pi	gs, or go	ats			0 15	0	33
Any pack	ere conf	taining an	v special	apoda	10 0	O	

The following have been declared to be special goods within the meaning of the

Act:		
Bank notes	Gold or silver, unmanu-	Plated articles
Bills of exchange	factured	Precious stones
Carriages	Horses	Sheep
Castings	Jewellery	Silks
Cattle	Lace	Slate goods
China	Machinery	Stamps
Clocks	Maps	Title deeds
Drays	Marble goods	Toys
Engravings	Musical instruments	Trinkets
Furniture	Notes or securities for the	Wagons
Furs	payment of money	Watches
Glass	Orders for the payment	Writings
Gold or silver coin	of money	Any package containing
Gold or silver plate	Paintings	goods of a higher value
Gold or silver, manufac-	Pictures	than £500.
tured	Pigs	

Upon all special goods so declared an additional charge will be made of one-third of the ordinary rate for every £100 or fraction of £100 of such declared value.

Any animal or package of a declared value of more than £500 will not be carried

except under a special contract.

PART VI.-INDEX TO CLASSIFICATION OF RATES.

ALL goods carried on the railways will be charged under the class specified in this

ALL goods carried on the railways will be charged under the class relationship.

Where goods are to be carried at a rate and a half or double rate, the terminal and minimum charges are to be increased in the same proportion.

If any goods are required to be carried which are not mentioned in this Index the Minister shall determine in what class they shall be charged.

If any package contains any of the goods specified in this list as "dangerous," the nature of the contents must be marked on the package, or written notice thereof given to the officer in charge of the station. Any person neglecting to do so is guilty of misdemeanour. The Railway Department is not bound to carry any such goods on the railways.

Where goods are specified as "special," they will be carried as of the value

Where goods are specified as "special," they will be carried as of the value stated on the consignment note upon payment of the additional charge stated in Part IV.—Special Goods.

Where goods are described as "packed," it is intended that they will only be carried if properly packed in cases, casks, bags, crates, or otherwise, in the manner in which such goods are usually packed in the trade, and that they will not be carried loose or in bulk.

					CLAS	8.
Acids, packed. Doubl	e rate.	At owners' ri	sk. Danger	rous	A	
Acid, tartaric, packed		* ***			В	
Almonds, packed	•••		•••	***	В	
Alum, packed	. ***		•••		D	
American Woodenwar		ts, tubs, &c.	•••	•••	В	
Anchors and Chain Ca	Dies	nacified Trac	natar on agra		D ers' risk A	
Animals, living, not oth Antimony, smelted		pecined. In c			D	
Anvils	•••	•••	•••	•••	D	
Apparatus, distillery.	Double		ers' risk	•••	Ā	
Apples, packed		***	•••	•••	B	
Arrowroot, packed	***	•••	•••	•••	В	
Arsenic, packed	***	•••	•••	•••	<u>C</u>	
Asphalte	***	•••	•••	•••	D	
Axles	•••	•••	•••	•••	O	
- .					_	
Bacon, loose	•••	***	•••	•••	В	
Bacon, packed	•••	***	•••	***	<u>C</u>	
Ballast, ships'	•••	•••	•••	•••	N	
Bags, paper	j	•••	•••	•••	B	
Bank Notes. Special			•••	•••	Parcel rate	25.
Banners, packed. If le		owners risk	•••		D	
Bark, packed Bark, loose	•••	•••	•••	•••	Α	
Barley, grain, in bags	•••	•••	•••	•••	E	
Barley, pearl, packed	•••	•••	***	• • • •	B	
Baskets and Basketwar		***	•••		Ā	
Baths, plunge or showe		ose, at owners	' risk	•••	А	
Baths, wood, lined with				•••	A	
Beans, imported, packe	d	•••		•••	В	
Beans, Colonial produc	e, whole	or crushed	•••	•••	E	
Bedsteads, packed	•••	•••	•••	•••	<u>C</u>	
Beef, salt, packed	***	***	•••	•••	Q	
Beehives		: •	•••	•••	А	
Beer, bottled, packed.	At own	iers' risk	***	***	A	
Beer, in bulk	•••	•••	•••	•••	C	
Beeswax Bellows. At owners' r	4.1.	•••	•••	•••	B	
		mi alle	•••	•••	Δ	
Belting, leather or rub	owners'		•••	•••		
Benzole, packed. At o			us	•••	A	
Berries, Juniper, packe		1011; 121 w	***		В	
Bicycles. At owners'		•••	***	•••	A	
Bills of Exchange and		curities. Spec		•••	Parcel rate	35.
Biscuits, in tins and ca.		owners' risk	•••	•••	А	
Biscuits, in bags and ca	isks	•••	•••	•••	Ç	
	vners' ri	9k	***	***	A.	
Blacking, packed	•••	***	•••	• • •	C	
Blacklead, packed		•••	•••	•••	<u>C</u>	
Blades, scythe, in bund				•••	B	
Blinds, Venetian, packet			wners risk	•••	C	
Blue weeking packed	•••	•••	•••	•••	122	
Blue, washing, packed Rosts Minimum shor	for	. 1 ton At or	move, wiek	•••	ъ	
Boilers and Shell Flues	go as 101	niring mare t	nan one truc	k. rate and		
At owners' risk	. 11 16	1 more n	ami one oruc		А	
Boilers and Shell Flues	 s. copper	or iron, kitche	en. washing.	or other o		
		e as for 1 ton			<u>C</u>	
Bolts and Nuts, packed			•••	•••	o	
Bone dust, packed	•••	•••	•••	•••	D	
Bones	•••	•••	•••	•••	<u>N</u>	
Books, packed	•••	•••	•••	•••	B	
Boots, packed	_ •••	•••	•••	•••	<u>B</u>	
Bottles, druggists', paci	ked. At	owners' risk	•••	•••	В	

Bottles, empty, packed.	At owners'	risk.	•••	•••		OLAS C
Boxes, empty, not "retur	ned emptie	5 ''	•••		•••	Ă
Bran, packed			•••	•••	•••	E
Brass, rod, sheet, wire, na	ils	•••	•••	•••	•••	В
Bread. At owners' risk	•••	•••	•••			Q
Bricks, Bath	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Ð
Bricks, building	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	N
Bricks, fire Pritannia Matal Goods -		•••	•••	• • •	•••	N
Britannia Metal Goods, p Brooms, packed		•••	***	•••	•••	A B
S	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	В
Srushware Suckets, tin or other met	al in nests	At owners	'risk	•••	• • •	В
Buckets, wood		***		•••		В
Buckets, mining, iron	•••	•••	•••	•••		$\tilde{\mathbf{c}}$
Sutter, packed	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	Č
, ,						
ables, chain		•••	•••	•••		D
lages, bird. Double rate	. At owne	rs' risk	•••			A.
Calves. Special goods	•••	•••	•••		•••	\mathbf{M}
andles, packed	•••	• • •	•••	•••		\mathbf{B}
lanvas, in bolts or bales	•••	•••	•••	•••		\mathbf{B}
arpeting	•••	•••	•••	•••		A
arriages. Special goods			3 4 4	•••	Parcel	
arriage and Gig Bodies.		-		•••	•••	Ą
arriage Shafts and Whee	318	•••	***	• • •	•••	A
arts	 bla-mta /	 	 	•••	• • •	P
artridges, packed. Dou ases, empty, not "return	ute rate. A	" Owners r	-		•••	A.
ases, empty, not "returi asks, empty, not "returi	ned emptics	33 ·	***	•••		A.
astings, packed. At own	nars' riek	Special and	de	***		A. C
astings, iron, turned an				t owners'	nick	U
Special goods	~ po	ingine unit				A.
astings, iron, rough. A		sk. Specia	goods	•••	•••	$\vec{\mathbf{p}}$
ement. At owners' risk		Special		***	•••	ď
attle. Special goods		•••	•••	•••		м
haff	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	F
hain	***				•••	C
halk		•••	***	•••		D
handeliers, packed. At	owners' risl	k. Special	goods			\mathbf{A}
harcoal	•••	***	•••	•••		A
heese, packed			•••			C
heese, loose. At owners	' risk	•••	•••	•••		A
hicory, packed	···	•••	•••	***	•••	\mathbf{B}
himney-pots. At owner	s risk	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	•••	•••	В
himney-pieces. At owner hina, packed. At owner	ers risk. i	I marble, S	pecial goodi	8	• • •	A.
hinese goods, packed. A	t ormove's	veciai gooas	•••	***		A
HIDESC SOORS, DOCKER, T						
	LU OWHERS F.	19 K	•••	•••	•••	A.
hocolate, packed		•••	•••	•••	•••	\mathbf{B}
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk	•••	•••	•••	•••		B
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed.	•••	•••		•••	•••	B B A
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk	 Lt owners' r	•••	•••			B
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other	 Lt owners' r 	isk			•••	B B A C
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other	 Lt owners' r 	isk				B A C A
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth	 Lt owners' r rs' risk. S	 isk 				B A C A N
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's	 Lt owners' r rs' risk. S	 isk pecial good:				B A C A N A
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed	At owners' r rs' risk. S risk	isk				B B A C A N A A B
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted,	At owners' r rs' risk. S risk	isk				B A C A N A A A B B
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owner losets, earth loch, wire. At owners's loco, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed	towners' r rs' risk. S risk packed	isk				B A C A N A A A B B C
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own	At owners' r rs' risk. S risk	isk				BBAC ANAAABBCC
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed blours, packed. At own bal	At owners' r rrs' risk. S risk packed ers' risk	 isk 	 			BBAC ANA AABBCCN
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed lolours, packed. At own oal oal Dross	towners' r risk S risk packed ers' risk	isk pecial good:				BBACANAAABBCCNN
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed blours, packed. At own oal Dross oals, Native	to owners' r rs' risk. S risk packed ers' risk	isk pecial good				BBACANAAABBCCNNN
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's occa, packed office, ground or roasted, office, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal oal Dross oals, Native oke. Rate and a half		isk pecial good:				BBAC ANAAABBCCNNNN
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed blours, packed. At own bal Dross oals, Native oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed	tt owners' r rrs' risk. S risk packed ers' risk	isk pecial good				B B A C A N A A A B B C C N N N N A
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed lours, packed. At own oal Dross oals, Native oale, Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, v	At owners' r rs' risk. S risk packed ers' risk wire	isk pecial good:				B B A C A N A A A B B C C N N N N A B
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne locks, packed. At owne locts, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed lolurs, packed. At own bal bal Dross bals, Native che, Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, sopper, ingot and bar	towners' r risk S packed packed	isk pecial good				B B A C A N A A A B B C C N N N N A B C
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal oal Dross oals, Native oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, v opper, ingot and bar opper Ore	to owners' r rs' risk. S risk packed risk	isk pecial good:				B B A C A N A A A B B C C N N N N A B C N
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, gr		isk pecial good:				B B A C A N A A A B B C C N N N N A B C N C
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed blours, packed. At own bal oal Dross oals, Native oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, to opper, ingot and bar opper ore opperas ordage	tt owners' r rrs' risk. S risk packed wire	isk pecial good:				B B A C A N A A A B B C C N N N N A B C N C C
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's occa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed lours, packed. At own oal Dross oals, Native oals, Native oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, v opper, ingot and bar opper ore opperas ordage ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed.	to owners' r rrs' risk. S risk packed wire wire	isk pecial good:				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNABCNCCA
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's oca, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own bal bal Dross bals, Native bke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, ropper, rod, sheet, nails, ropper ore opperas ordage ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed.	tt owners' r rrs' risk. S risk packed wire	isk pecial good:				B B A C A N A A A B B C C N N N N A B C N C C
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed olours, packed. At own oal oal Dross oals, Native oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, v opper ore opper ore opperas ordials, packed. At own ordials, in bulk orks	At owners' r	isk pecial good:				B B A C A N A A A B B C C N N N N A B C N C C A B
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's oca, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own bal bal Dross bals, Native bke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, ropper, rod, sheet, nails, ropper ore opperas ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed. Ordials, ordials, packed. ordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 cu	towners' r risk s risk packed wire	isk pecial good				BBAC ANA A ABBC CONNNN ABONCO ABAA
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's oca, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal Dross oals, Native oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, v opperas ordage ordage ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed. Ordials, ordials, packed. ordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 cu orposes	towners' r risk s risk packed wire	isk pecial good				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNABONCCABA
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal Dross oals, Native oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, v oppers opperas ordage ordage ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed ordials, packed. ordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 cu ornices, in bundles, 40 cu orpses otton gunpowder, packed	towners' r risk s risk packed wire	isk pecial good				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNNABCNOCABAAQ
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal Dross oal Dross oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, v opper, ingot and bar opper Ore opperas ordials, packed. At own ordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 ct ornices, in bundles, 40 ct oropses otton gunpowder, packed otton Waste	towners' r risk S risk packed wire wire ers' risk abic feet to lbic feet to	isk pecial good				BBAC ANA AABBCCNNNNNABCNCCABAAQA
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's occa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal oal Dross oals, Native oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, v opper, ingot and bar opper ore opperas ordials, packed. At own ordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 cu ornses otton gunpowder, packed otton Waste ounters, Shop	at owners' r risk risk packed ers' risk	isk pecial good				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNABCNCCABAAQACAC
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's occa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal Dross oals, Native oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, v oppers opperas ordage ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed. At own ordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 cu ornices, in bundles, 40 cu ornses otton gunpowder, packed ounters, Shop rowbars rucibles	at owners' r risk risk packed ers' risk	isk pecial good				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNABCNCCABAAQACACB
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's occa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal Dross oals, Native oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, v oppers opperas ordage ordials, packed. At own ordials, packed. At own ordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 cu ornices, in bundles, 40 cu ornses otton gunpowder, packed ounters, Shop rowbars rucibles	at owners' r risk risk packed ers' risk	isk				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNABCNCCABAAQACAC
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's ocoa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal Dross oal Dross oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, v opper, ingot and bar opper ore opperas ordials, packed. At own ordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 co orpses otton gunpowder, packed otton Waste ounters, Shop rowbars rucibles urrants, packed	At owners' r risk packed wire wire abic feet to	isk				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNABCNCCABAAQACACB
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owners's occa, packed offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At ownoal packed. At ownoal packed. At ownoal packed. At ownoal packed opper, raw, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, ropper, ingot and bar opper, ingot and bar opper, ingot and bar ordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 crorpses otton gunpowder, packed otton Waste ounters, Shop rowbars rucibles urrants, packed utlery, packed utlery, packed	At owners' r risk packed wire wire	isk				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNABCNCCABAAQACACBB
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owners's occa, packed offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At ownoal packed. At ownoal packed. At ownoal packed. At ownoal packed opper, raw, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, ropper, ingot and bar opper, ingot and bar opper, ingot and bar ordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 crorpses otton gunpowder, packed otton Waste ounters, Shop rowbars rucibles urrants, packed utlery, packed utlery, packed	At owners' r risk packed wire wire	isk				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNABONCCABAAQACACBB
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. At ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owners's occa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At ownoal pross oals, Native oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, topper, ingot and bar opper, ingot and bar opper, ingot and bar ordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 crorpses otton gunpowder, packed otton Waste ounters, Shop rowbars urrants, packed utlery, packed	At owners' r risk packed wire wire	isk				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNABONOCABAAQACACBBA
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owner locks, packed. At owners's occa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal or oal Dross oals, Native oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, vopper, rod, sheet, nails, vopper, ingot and bar opper ore opperas ordials, packed. At own ordials, in bulk orks oornices, in bundles, 40 cu ornices, in bundles, 40 cu ornses otton gunpowder, packed otton Waste oounters, Shop rowbars rucibles rucibles urrants, packed utlery, packed airy Produce, not otherwates, packed	risk packed ers' risk wire	isk pecial good				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNABONOOABAAQACACBBA C
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owner offee, ground or roasted, offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal one offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal Dross oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, vopper, ingot and bar opper, ingot and bar opper, ord, sheet, nails, vordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 crorpses otton gunpowder, packed otton Waste ounters, Shop rowbars rucibles urrants, packed utlery, packed emijohns, earthenware o	At owners' r risk risk packed ers' risk wire	isk				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNABCNCCABAAQACACBBA CC
hocolate, packed hurns. At owners' risk ider, bottled, packed. A ider, in bulk igars, packed lay, fire and other locks, packed. At owne losets, earth loth, wire. At owners's occa, packed offee, ground or roasted, offee, raw, packed olours, packed. At own oal oal Dross oke. Rate and a half onfectionery, packed opper, rod, sheet, nails, v opper, ingot and bar opper ore opperas ordials, packed. At own ordials, in bulk orks ornices, in bundles, 40 ct orpses otton gunpowder, packed otton Waste ounters, Shop	At owners' r risk risk packed ers' risk wire	isk				BBACANAAABBCCNNNNABCNCCABAAQACACBBA CCA

				Ctro	88
Documents, valuable. Double rate.	. Atow	ners' risk.	Special goods	A	
Dogs At armore' wiels	•••	•••		Parcel rat	
Door Fittings. At owners' risk Doors, wooden. At owners' risk	•••	•••	•••	В	
Doors, glass. At owners' risk	•••	•••	•••	C	
Drain Pipes and Tiles	•••		•••	N	
Drapery, packed in cases. If in bal	•	ners' risk	•••	A	
Drays. Special goods Dray Shafts and Wheels	•••	•••	***	P	
Dray Bodies. Minimum charge as	for 1 ton	each	•••	C	
Drugs, packed	***	•••	•••	<u>A</u>	
Duck, in bolts or bales Dyes, packed	•••	•••	•••	B	
Dyewoods, not otherwise specified	•••		•••	C	
Dynamite. Double rate. At owner	rs' risk.	Dangerous 5	***	A	
Earth Closets				А	
Earthenware, packed. At owners'	risk	•••	***	B	
Eggs, only when safely packed. At		risk	•••	B	
Empties, returned Empties, not "returned empties"	•••	•••	•••	R A	
Engines, portable. At owners' risk.	. Specie	al goods		D	
Engravings, loose. Double rate.	t owner	s' risk. Spe	cial goods	А	
Engravings, in cases. At owners' ri Explosive Materials, not otherwise	18K. <i>Npe</i> 3 specifie	d Double	mate At am	A	
risk. Dangerous	· ···		Tate. At ow	A	
There are the state of the stat					
Fancy Goods, packed. At owners' r Fascines. At owners' risk		•••	•••	A	
Fat		•••	•••	G D	
Feathers, packed. Double rate	•••	•••	•••	A	
Felt Felloes, manufactured	•••	•••	•••	B	
Felloes, unmanufactured	•••	***	•••	C	
Fenders		•••	•••	A	
Fibre, cocoanut	• • •	•••	•••	B	
Figs, packed Firearms, packed	•••	•••	•••	B	
Fire Bars and Bearers, Dumb Plates	, and Fi	rnace Doors	····	B	
Fireirons	•••	•••	•••	A	
Firewood Fish, dried	•••	***	***	L	
Fish, in brine		•••	***	B	
Fish, fresh. At owners' risk		• • • •	•••	o	
Fireworks, packed. At owners' risk	-		•••	▲	
Fittings, gas, packed Fittings, shop	***	•••	•••	B A	
Flagging		•••	•••	A	
Flags, packed. If loose, at owners' r Flax, dressed, pressed. If unpressed	risk I mete or	d a hale	•••	A	
Flax, green. At owners' risk		ior as traiti	•••	C	
Flour, packed	•••	•••	•••	Ĕ	
Flower-pots. At owners' risk Flock, in bales	•••	***	•••	В	
Flues, shell. See Boilers.	•••	•••	***	A	
Fluid, boiler. At owners' risk		_ •••	•••	В	
Fog Signals. Double rate. At owner Foot-rot Preparation, in casks	ers' risk.		·	A	
Forks, hay or other agricultural	***	***	***	D	
Frames, picture. Double rate	•••	•••	***	A	
Fruit, fresh, packed. At owners' ris		•••	•••	<u>c</u>	
Fruit, dried Fungus. Double rate	•••	•••	•••	B D	
Furniture, packed. If loose, rate and	a half.	At owners' ri	sk. Special g	oods A	
Furniture, marble tops. Double rate Furs, packed. Double rate. At own	. Atov	vners' risk.	Special goods	s 🛕	
Fuze, packed. At owners' risk. Da	ngerous	· Special g	ooas	A B	
			,	Б	
Game, dead. At owners' risk	•••	•••	•••	<u>B</u>	
Garden Seats. At owners' risk Gaseliers. At owners' risk	•••	•••	***	B	
Gasoline and Gazogen. Double rate.	At ow	ner's risk.	Dangerous	A	
Gates, house and garden. At owners		•••		B	
Gig Bodies. Minimum charge as for Gig Shafts and Wheels		• •••	***	A	
Ginger, packed	•••	•••	•••	A A	
Girders, iron	•••	•••	•••	B	
Glass, broken, packed	 minle Co		•••	D	
Glass, window, packed. At owners' re Glasses, looking, packed. At owners'	., -	ecial goods pecial goods	•••	B	
Glasses, looking, not packed. Double	rate. A	t owners' ris			
Glass, plate, packed. At owners' risk	c. Speci	al goods		🛕	
Glassware, packed. At owners' risk. Glue and glue pieces, in bales	Specia	i goods	•••	A	
Goats	•••	•••	•••	C M	
Gold Coin. At owner's risk. Special	l goods		•••	A	
Gold, manufactured or unmanufactur Grain, in bags	ed. At	owners' risk,	- •		
Gram, in bags		•••	•••	E	
Granite, dressed or polished. At own	ners' risk		•••	D	

						G
Granite, rough. At owner	ers' risk				***	Class. N
Grass, tussock			•••		•••	Ĝ
Grates. If loose, at owner	ers' risk. A	Special g	oods			A
Gravel		,				Ņ
Gravel for construction of			reets	•••	***	O
Gravestones, finished. A Gravestones, rough. At a			•••	•••	•••	A C
Grease, lubricating			•••	•••	•••	$\ddot{\mathbf{D}}$
Grindery, not otherwise sp			•••		•••	$\tilde{\mathbf{B}}$
Grindstones. At owners'		•••			***	D
Groats, packed	•••		•••			\mathbf{B}
Gum, kauri	•••	•••	•••		•••	Õ
Gum, shellac Gunpowder. Double rate	At own	ono' miale	7) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70		•••	Ç
Guano, packed			-		•••	A D
Guttering, zinc or tin	•••	•••	***			Ā
Guttering, copper, brass, o	or iron				•••	$\overline{\mathbf{B}}$
Hats, packed. Double ra		.··	•••	•••	•••	Ą
Hat Boxes. Double rate.		rs' risk	•••	•••	•••	A.
Hair, upholsterers' Hair, plasterers'	•••	•••	•••		•••	B C
Hams, loose. At owners'	risk	•••			•••	В
Hams, packed					***	č
Handles, wooden, packed	•••	•••	•••			$\check{\mathbf{B}}$
Hand-trucks		•••	•••	•••	•••	$\bar{\mathbf{c}}$
Hardware, not otherwise a	specified	***			•••	${f B}$
Harness, packed		•••	***	•••		В
Harness, loose. At owner	rs risk	•••	•••	•••	•••	A.
Hay, pressed Hearthstones. At owners	,	•••	•••	•••	•••	F
Hearthstones. At owners Hides. To be taken at 40		•••	•••	•••		C B
Hobby Horses. At owner			•••		•••	Ā
Honey, in bottles. At ov			•••			Ā
Honey, in kegs, jars, tins,			ers' risk	•••	•••	Ċ
Hollowware. At owners'	risk					\mathbf{B}
Hoofs and Horns	;	•••	***			Ď
Hops, packed. At owner		annagad .	danbla sata	***	•••	C
Horsefeed, mixed. Press Horsefeed, green	-		double rate	•••	•••	E E
Horses. Special goods	•••	•••	•••	•••	Par	cel rates.
Horseshoes	•••	•••	•••		141	C
Hose, indiarubber. At or	wners' risk		•••			Ă
Hosiery, in cases. If in b	ales, at own	ners' risl	k			\mathbf{A}
Houses meeden meeked						
Houses, wooden, packed	•••	•••	• •••	•••	•••	\mathbf{c}
House-blocks, split		•••			•••	${f L}$
		•••	***	•••	***	
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood		•••	•••	•••	•••	D D
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners'	 risk					${f L}$
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood	 risk , not oth			•••	2 tons in	D C
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural	 risk , not oth k	erwise	specified.	Above	2 tons in	D D
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural, weight, at owners' ris Implements, agricultural, owners' risk	risk , not oth k not othe	erwise	specified.	Above	2 tons in	D C
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risl Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos	risk , not oth k not othe	erwise	specified.	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers'	risk , not othe mot othe se. At own	erwise	specified.	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risl Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners'	risk , not othe k not othe se. At ow	erwise s	specified.	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B A
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risk Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl	risk , not oth k not othe At own risk sed. At o	erwise s	specified pecified sk. Specia	Above !	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B A A
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risl Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific.	risk , not oth k not othe At own risk sed. At o	erwise s	specified.	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B A A A
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risk Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl	risk , not oth k not oth se. At own risk ted. At owners' i	erwise s	specified pecified sk. Specia	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B A A
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. Al Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, loose	risk , not oth k not oth se. At own risk ted. At owners' n	erwise s prwise s ners' rish vners' ri	specified. pecified. sk. Specia	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B A A B
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risk Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Iak, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. Al Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, galvanized, loose Iron, galvanized, packed	risk , not oth k not othe see. At own risk ked. At out towners'	erwise s orwise s ners' rish wyners' ri	specified. pecified. sk. Specia	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B A A B C
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' ris! Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, bar, rod, hoop, sheet	risk , not othe k not othe risk ked. At ov. tt owners' , and plate	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s	specified. pecified. sk. Specia	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B A A A B C B C C C
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risk Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Iak, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. Al Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, galvanized, loose Iron, galvanized, packed	risk , not othe k not othe risk ked. At ov. tt owners' , and plate	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s	specified. pecified. sk. Specia	Above Under S	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B A A A B C B C
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, loose Iron, galvanized, loose, sheet, Iron, pig, railway, and sore	risk risk risk rise At own risk risk risk risk risk risk risk risk	erwise s orwise s ners' risk	specified pecified sk. Specia	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	C A C A B A A A B C B C C D
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, par, rod, hoop, sheet, Iron, pig, railway, and sort Japanned Ware. At own	risk , not othe k not othe see. At own risk ked. At out towners' n , and plate ap ers' risk	erwise s orwise s ners' rish vners' ri	specified pecified sk. Specia	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	C A C A B A A A B C C D A
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, loose Iron, galvanized, loose, sheet, Iron, pig, railway, and sore	risk , not othe k not othe see. At own risk ked. At out towners' n , and plate ap ers' risk	erwise s orwise s ners' rish vners' ri	specified pecified sk. Specia	Above: Under:	2 tons in 2 tons, at	C A C A B A A A B C C D A A
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and seri Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk	risk , not othe k not othe see. At own risk ked. At out towners' n , and plate ap ers' risk	erwise er	specified pecified sk. Specia	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	C A C A B A A A B C C D A
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, galvanized, loose Iron, galvanized, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and scre Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum	risk , not othe line and other see. At own risk lined. At out owners' n , and plate ap ers' risk At owners	erwise er	specified pecified sk. Specia	Above: Under:	2 tons in 2 tons, at	C A C A B A A A B C B C C D A A A A C
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners' implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and seri Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk	risk , not othe line and other see. At own risk lined. At out owners' n , and plate ap ers' risk At owners	erwise s orwise s ners' risk wners' ri risk ' risk.	specified pecified sk. Specia	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	C A C A B A A A B C B C C D A A A A
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' ris! Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and ser Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' risk	risk , not othe , not othe risk sed. At owners' , and plate ap ers' risk At owners k	erwise s orwise s ners' risk wners' ri risk ' risk.	specified pecified sk. Specia	Above :	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B A A A B C B C C D A A A A C A
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and ser Iron, pig, railway, and ser Japanned Ware. At own Japanned Ware. At own Japanned Ware. At own Japanned Ware. At own Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' risk Lace, packed. At owners	risk risk risk not othe not othe risk risk risk risk risk risk risk risk	erwise s orwise s ners' risk 'risk 'risk ecial good	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good	Above : Under : Und	2 tons in 2 tons, at	C A C A B A A A B C B C C D A A A A C
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and ser Iron, pig, railway, and ser Japanned Ware. At own Japanned Ware. At own Japanned Ware. At own Japanned Ware. At own Japanned Ware. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' ris Lace, packed. At owners Ladders, 16 feet long and	risk risk risk not othe not othe risk risk risk risk risk risk risk risk	erwise s orwise	specified pecified specified specified special special good	Above : Under : Und	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B C C D A A A A C A A .
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and ser Iron, pig, railway, and ser Japanned Ware. At own Japanned Ware. At own Japanned Ware. At own Japanned Ware. At own Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' risk Lace, packed. At owners	risk risk risk risk not othe see. At own risk ted. At out to owners' risk ap ers' risk At owners k 'risk. Sp under to be et run to the	erwise s erwise s ners' rish vners' ri isk risk ecial good	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good	Above : Under : l goods	2 tons in 2 tons, at	C A C A B A A A B C B C C D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' ris! Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and seri Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' ris Lace, packed. At owners Ladders, 16 feet long and 16 feet long, at 40 fer	risk risk risk not othe not othe risk risk risk risk risk risk risk risk	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orrisk	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good st 60 feet ru At owners'	Above : Under : l goods	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B C C D A A A A C A A .
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' ris! Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and scri Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' ris Lace, packed. At owners Ladders, 16 feet long and 16 feet long, at 40 fet Lamps, hall and street, loc Lamps and Lampware, pa Lampblack	risk risk risk not othe not othe risk ed. At owners' not owners' n	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orrisk	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good st 60 feet ru At owners'	Above : Under : l goods	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B A A A B C B C C D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and sor Japanned Ware. At own Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' ris Lace, packed. At owners Ladders, 16 feet long and 16 feet long, at 40 feet Lamps, hall and street, lot Lamps and Lampware, pa Lampblack Lamp-posts, iron. At ow	risk risk risk not othe not othe risk risk risk risk risk risk risk risk	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orrisk	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good st 60 feet ru At owners'	Above : Under : l goods n to the risk	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B A A A A A A A C B
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' ris Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Iak, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and sor Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' risk Lace, packed. At owners' Ladders, 16 feet long and 16 feet long, at 40 fee Lamps, hall and street, loc Lamps and Lampware, pa Lampblack Lamp-posts, iron. At ow Lasts, packed	risk risk risk not othe not othe risk risk risk risk risk risk risk risk	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orrisk	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good st 60 feet ru At owners'	Above : Under : l goods n to the risk	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A C A B A A A A A A C B C
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' ris! Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, bar, rod, hoop, sheet, Iron, pig, railway, and ser Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' risk Lace, packed. At owners Ladders, 16 feet long and 16 feet long, at 40 feet Lamps, hall and street, loo Lamps and Lampware, pa Lampblack Lamp-posts, iron. At ow Lasts, packed Laths, in bundles	risk risk risk not othe not othe risk risk risk risk risk risk risk risk	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s whers' risk ' risk ' risk ecial good taken s taken s taken s taken s owners'	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good st 60 feet ru At owners'	Above : Under : l goods n to the risk	2 tons in 2 tons, at	LD C A CABAAABCBCCD AAAA CBCCCC
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' ris! Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, bar, rod, hoop, sheet, Iron, pig, railway, and ser Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' risk Lace, packed. At owners Ladders, 16 feet long and 16 feet long, at 40 fee Lamps, hall and street, loo Lamps and Lampware, pa Lampblack Lamp-posts, iron. At ow Lasts, packed Laths, in bundles Lead, pig, sheet, and pipe.	risk risk risk not othe not othe risk risk risk risk risk risk risk risk	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s ovners' risk orwise s risk risk orwise s risk risk risk rrisk rrisk rrisk rrisk rrisk	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good At owners' risk	Above: Under: under:	2 tons in 2 tons, at	L D C A CABAAABCBCCCD AAAA CBCCCC
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' risi Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and sor Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' ris Lace, packed. At owners Ladders, 16 feet long and 16 feet long, at 40 feet Lamps, hall and street, loo Lamps and Lampware, pa Lampblack Lamp-posts, iron. At ow Lasts, packed Laths, in bundles Lead, pig, sheet, and pipe. Lead, red, and white	risk risk risk not othe not othe risk risk risk risk risk risk risk risk	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s viners' risk ' risk ecial good staken s the ton le rate. owners' risk	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good st 60 feet ru At owners' risk	Above : Under : l goods n to the risk	ton; over	L D C A CABAAABCBCCCD AAAA CAAACBCCCCD
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' ris! Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, bar, rod, hoop, sheet, Iron, pig, railway, and ser Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' risk Lace, packed. At owners Ladders, 16 feet long and 16 feet long, at 40 fee Lamps, hall and street, loo Lamps and Lampware, pa Lampblack Lamp-posts, iron. At ow Lasts, packed Laths, in bundles Lead, pig, sheet, and pipe.	risk risk risk not othe not othe risk risk risk risk risk risk risk risk	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s ovners' risk orwise s risk risk orwise s risk risk risk rrisk rrisk rrisk rrisk rrisk	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good At owners' risk	Above: Under: under:	2 tons in 2 tons, at	LD C A CABAAABCBCCD AAAA CA AAACBCCCDA
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' ris! Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, bar, rod, hoop, sheet, Iron, pig, railway, and ser Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' ris Lace, packed. At owners Ladders, 16 feet long and 16 feet long, at 40 fee Lamps, hall and street, loo Lamps and Lampware, pa Lampblack Lamp-posts, iron. At ow Lasts, packed Laths, in bundles Lead, pig, sheet, and pipe. Lead, red, and white Leather, bookbinders' or f Leather, in bales Lime	risk risk risk not othe not othe risk risk risk risk risk risk risk risk	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s ovners' risk ovners' risk orwise s ovners' risk	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good st 60 feet ru At owners' risk	Above : Under : l goods n to the risk	ton; over	L D C A CABAAABCBCCCD AAAA CAAACBCCCCD
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' ris! Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and scri Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' ris Lace, packed. At owners Ladders, 16 feet long and 16 feet long, at 40 feet Lamps, hall and street, loc Lamps and Lampware, pa Lampblack Lamp-posts, iron. At ow Lasts, packed Laths, in bundles Lead, pig, sheet, and pipe. Lead, red, and white Leather, bookbinders' or f Leather, in bales Lime Limejuice, in cases. At o	risk risk risk risk not othe see. At own risk ted. At out towners' risk ap ers' risk At owners k ' risk. Sp under to be et run to th ose. Doub cked. At mers' risk At owne an	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s viners' risk ' risk ecial good taken see ton le rate. owners' rs' risk	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good At owners' risk	Above: Under: under:	2 tons in 2 tons, at	LD C A CABAAABCBCCD AAA CA A AAACBCCCDAB
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' ris Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Iak, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, loose Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and seri Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' ris Lace, packed. At owners Ladders, 16 feet long and 16 feet long, at 40 fee Lamps, hall and street, loo Lamps and Lampware, pa Lampblack Lamp-posts, iron. At ow Lasts, packed Laths, in bundles Lead, pig, sheet, and pipe. Lead, red, and white Leather, bookbinders' or f Leather, in bales Lime Limejuice, in cases. At o Limejuice, in cases.	risk risk risk not othe not othe risk see. At own risk sed. At or tt owners' risk and plate ap ers' risk At owners 'risk. Sp under to be et run to the ose. Doub cked. At At owners' and plate ap ers' risk ch	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s viners' risk ' risk ecial good taken see ton le rate. owners' rs' risk	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good At owners' risk	Above : l goods	ton; over	LD C A CABAAABCBCCD AAAA CA A AAACBCCCDABNBC
House-blocks, split Hurdles, iron and wood Ice, packed. At owners': Implements, agricultural weight, at owners' ris! Implements, agricultural, owners' risk Indiarubber Goods or Hos Ink, printers' Ink, writing. At owners' Instruments, musical, pacl Instruments, scientific. A Iron, corrugated, loose Iron, corrugated, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, galvanized, packed Iron, pig, railway, and scri Japanned Ware. At own Jewellery. Double rate. Joinery. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' risk Kauri Gum Kerosene. At owners' ris Lace, packed. At owners Ladders, 16 feet long and 16 feet long, at 40 feet Lamps, hall and street, loc Lamps and Lampware, pa Lampblack Lamp-posts, iron. At ow Lasts, packed Laths, in bundles Lead, pig, sheet, and pipe. Lead, red, and white Leather, bookbinders' or f Leather, in bales Lime Limejuice, in cases. At o	risk risk , not othe risk see. At own risk ked. At ov tt owners' , and plate ap ers' risk At owners k ' risk. Sp under to be et run to th ose. Doub cked. At aners' risk caney taney aners' risk aney taney	erwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s orwise s vners' risk orwise s risk rrisk rrisk rrisk rrisk rrisk rrisk	specified pecified sk. Specia Special good At owners' risk	Above : l goods	ton; over	LD C A CABAAABCBCCCD AAAA CA A AAACBCCCDABNB

•						
Tinnous in alone not ather	wwieg are	niffad	At owners' wish			CLAS:
Liquors, in glass, not other Liquors, in bulk, not other				•••	•••	B
Liquorice		•	***	•••		\mathbf{B}
Looking Glasses, packed.	At own	ers' risk				A
Looking Glasses, not pack	ed. Dou	ible rate	. At owners' ri	ISK.	•••	A
Luggage Machines.—Winnowing,	 leatherer	itting	stripping, prin	ting. 41	reshing	В
reaping, soda-water,						
flour-dressing; engine						
tors, horse-works; che	ese, woo	l, hay, :	and wine presses	; steam	ploughs,	
mangles, and all madowners' risk. Specia		ot other	wise specified, u	nder 2 t	ons. At	C
Machines.—Any of the s		ove 2 t	ons. At owner	s' risk.	Special	·
goods					•••	A
Machines, sewing, loose.	Rate a	nd a k	alf. At owner	s' risk.	Special	4
goods	 Smania	1 00000	***	•••	•••	A B
Machines, sewing, packed. Machinery, light and fragi	le. At c	wners'	risk. Special go	oods	*	В
Machinery, not otherwise	specific	ed, incl	uding cylinders,		tes, and	_
fly-wheels. At owner				•••		C
Maize	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	E
Malt Manganese	•••	.;.	•••	•••	•••	E
Manures, animal		•••	•••	•••	•••	N
Manures, artificial				•••	•••	D
Maps, packed. At owners	risk.	Special .	goods		•••	A
Marble, loose and polished Marble, manufactured, page					•••	A B
Marble, manufactured, pad Marble, rough blocks			Special	90008	•••	N
Marble Slabs, rough. At		isk. S	pecial goods	•••	•••	В
Marble Tiles, packed. At	owners'	risk. 🦇		···		В
Marble Tops (furniture).					•	A. A
Matches, packed. At own Mats, coir	···	· ···	erous	•••		В
	t owners	' risk	•••	•••		A.
Matting, Chinese	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	В
Matting, cocoanut	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	B A
Mattrasses, packed Meal, oat or other, packed	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	E
Meat, preserved		•••	•••	•••	•••	Ď
Meat, fresh. At owners' r		•••	•••	•••	•••	C
Metal, road				•••	•••	Ŭ
Metal, road, for the constr				•••	•••	В
Meters, gas or water. At Millinery, packed. Doubl			***	•••	•••	A
Millstones. At owners' ri	sk	•••	•••	•••	•••	Ĉ
Mining, Iron Trucks and		•••	•••	•••		Ö
Molasses, in casks	i		•••	•••	•••	D
Mouldings, in bundles, 40	TGG 10 £	TO COIL	•••	•••	•••	K
Nails, packed			***	•••		C
Naphtha and naphthaline.	Rate a	nd a ha	lf. Dangerous	•••		A.
Naves, manufactured	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	C
Naves, unmanufactured Netting, wire. At owners	risk	•••	•••	•••	•••	D A
Nuts, edible, of all kinds		•••	•••	•••		B
					•••	_
Oats	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	E
Oatmeal, packed	•••	***	•••	•••	•••	E
Oars Ochre	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	A D
Oil, packed. At owner's r	isk	•••	•••	•••	•••	В
Oil, Chinese. At owners'		•••	, •••	•••	•••	\mathbf{B}
Oilcake	•••	•••	***	***		D
Oilcloth. At owners' risk		•••	•••	•••	•••	B B
Oilman's Stores Oily canvas, paper, rags, or	r waste.	At ow	ner's risk. Dan	gerous	•••	A
Onions, packed	•••	• • • •			•••	D
Opium. Double rate. At	owners'	risk.	•••	•••	•••	A
Ore, copper, iron, and other	r At amo	 	s Special and	,	•••	N B
Ovens, camp and colonial. Oysters. At owners' risk	ALOWE	iers risi	x. Special good	· · · · ·	•••	C
		•••		•••	•••	-
Pailings	•••	. •••	•••	•••	•••	K
Paintings, packed. At ow	ners' risk	. Spec	rial goods	• • •	•••	Ą
Paintings, loose. Double		owner		good s	•••	A. C
Paints, packed. At owner		•••	•••	***	•••	Ď
Paper, waste Paper Bags	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	B
Paper, in reams or bales	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	$\bar{\mathbf{B}}$
Paperhangings		. ,	•••		•••	Ą
Papier Maché Goods. At	owners'	risk.	***	•••	•••	A E
Peas, Colonial produce, where imported	ole or cr	usnea.	***	•••	•••	B
Peas, imported Pepper, packed	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	B
Perambulators, packed		•••	•••	•••	•••	В
Perambulators, loose. Do	uble rate		wners' risk.	•••	•••	A A
Perfumery Petroleum. At owner's ri	sk. Da	 ngerous	•••	•••	•••	A
Pictures. Special goods		nyerous.	• •••	•••	•••	Ā

						Class
Picture Frames. Double	rate. At o	wners' risk	***			A
Pigs	•••	•••	•••	•••		M
Piles or heavy Timber	***	***	•••	•••	•••	K N
Piles, stone, rough Pipes, smoking	•••			•••		B
Pipes, cast iron, water or			Special goo	_		D
Pipes, drain	·	•••		•••	,	N
Piping, copper, brass, and	iron	•••		•••	•••	B
Pitch Plants, in pots, packed.	At owners'	iek	•••	•••	***	Ā
Plaster		.108.	•••	•••		$\widetilde{\mathbf{D}}$
Plaster of Paris Ornamen			At owners	' risk	•••	A.
Plaster of Paris Ornamen				•••	***	A
Plate, Gold and Silver Plated Goods. At owner				•••	•••	A A
Plate-glass, packed. Spe				•••	•••	Ā
Ploughs			•••	•••		\boldsymbol{c}
Ploughshares. At owner	s' risk. Spe	$cial\ goods$		•••		c
Pollard, packed	•••		•••	***	•••	E
Pork, salt, packed Posts, lamp, iron, loose.	At owners'	riah	***	•••	•••	B
Posts and Rails	210 OWNERS	11SE.	•••	•••	•••	Ĺ
Posts, verandah, iron, loo	se. At own	ers' risk.	Special good	s		В
Potash	•••	•••		•••		\mathbf{D}
Pots, iron. (See castings	2 ,					
Potatoes, new, packed.	it owners' r		***	***	***	C E
Potatoes, old Pottery, not otherwise sp	ecified	•••	•••	•••	•••	B
Poultry, living, in crates	or cases. A			•••	***	Ā
Poultry, dead. At owner		•••	•••			\mathbf{B}
Powder, baking	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	В
Powder, bleaching	 	arrange, migh	Dangana	***	***	B A
Powder, blasting. Doubl Precious Stones. (See Je	wellerv.)	Special good	. Dangero Is	us	•••	41.
Preserves, in bottles			•••			A
Preserves, in cases, not ot	herwise desc		•••	•••		В
Presses, copying. If loos			•••	***	•••	A.
Printing Materials and T Provisions, preserved	ype. At ow	ners risk	***	***	•••	C B
Pumice Stone	•••	•••	•••		•••	В
Pumps. At owners' risk	•••	•••	•••			$\overline{\mathbf{B}}$
n:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	***			•••		\mathbf{N}
O						"NT
Quartz and Quartz Tailin Quicksilver	gs s	•••	•••	***	•••	N B
Quicksilver	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	٠.
Rabbits, dead. At owner	s' risk					\mathbf{B}
Rabbits, living, in crates of	or cases. A	t owners' ris	sk		•••	A,
Rags, in bales			7 7.	•••	•••	D
Railings, iron. At owner Railway Contractors' plan	s risk. 11	cast, <i>Specia</i>	u gooas n to lood an	 Saelan F	•••	B D
Raisins, packed					•••	$\tilde{\mathbf{B}}$
Rattans		***	***	•••	•••	\mathbf{C}
Refuse from gold smelting	;	•••	•••	•••	• • •	В
Resin		•••	•••	•••	•••	В
Retorts, clay. At owners Retorts, iron. At owners		•••	•••	•••	•••	Č
Rice			•••	•••		č
Ridging, zinc or tin. If	loose, at own	ners' risk	***	•••		A
Rivets, packed	•••	•••	•••	• • •	•••	C
Road Metal				•••	•••	N O
Road Metal, for construct Rock Salt	-	c streets or	roads	•••	•••	Ď
Roots of all kinds	***		•••		•••	Ē
	owners' risk	·	•••	•••	•••	\mathbf{C}
Rope, old, for making pap	er		•••	•••	•••	Ď
Rugs, woollen, packed.	At owners' r	ısk	•••	•••	•••	A. E
Rye	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	.Е.
Sacks, packed			***			D
Saddlery, packed	•••	•••	***			\mathbf{B}
Saddlery, loose. At owner			•••	• • •	•••	Ą
Safes, bread, meat, and m	ilk. At own	ners' risk	•••		•••	A B
Safes, iron Sago	•••		• • •	•••	•••	В
Salt, in bags			•••	.,,	•••	Ď
Salt, rock		•••	•••	•••		D
Saltpetre, packed	•••	•••	***	•••		D
Sand	*** mmhli		•••	•••	•••	N
Sand, for construction of	public street	s or roads	al goods	•••	•••	O A
Sashes, window, glazed. Sashweights, loose. Spec		wheen	al goods	•••		A
Sashweights, packed	***		•••	•••		$\hat{\mathbf{c}}$
Sawdust, in bags		•••	***	•••	•••	D
Saws, loose		•••	•••	•••	•••	A
Scab Specific, in casks	 Lt owners' ri	sk	•••	•••	•••	D A
Scale and Scale-beams. A Scenery, Theatrical. At o				***	•••	A
Screwjacks	***	•••		,,,		Ĉ
Screws, packed	***	***	•••	•••	•••	O

weed, in bulk		st, Special	-		• • •
d, hemp, mustard			•••		•••
ds, grass, and other agricu		ds not spec	ified		
ds, canary, carraway, coris			***		
ds, flax, linseed, and rape	.•	••	•••		• • •
fts and Wheels, dray		••	***		•••
rps, packed		••	•••		
ep. Special goods		••	•••		
		 and a half			
llac		••	•••		•••
ngle		••	•••	•••	•••
ngle, for public roads		••	•••		•••
ngles, roofing		••	•••		••
op Fittings or Counters		••	•••		
t, packed. At owners' ri		••	•••		
ovels, packed					
ubs, in packages, not in p	•	••	•••		• • •
ves. At owners' risk n Boards		••	•••		
Goods. At owners' risk		i l goods	•••		
er Coin. At owners' risk		l goods	•••		
er, manufactured or unm	anufactur	eď. Atow		Special goo	đs
e Slabs, for furniture and			wners' risk.		
te Slabs, for tanks. At o		C	•••	•••	•••
tes, roofing tes, school, packed. At o			•••		•••
ps, in cases. If in bales,			•••		· · ·
ff					
p, fancy		••			•••
p, in cases		••	•••	***	• • •
a, packed. At owners' ri		••	•••		• • •
a, bicarbonate of, packed des, packed					
ces, packed			•••		
	owners' ri		•••		
its, in bulk		••	***	•••	
nge, packed. Double rat		••	•••	•••	•••
kes, manufactured		••	•••		• • •
kes, unmanufactured outing, iron. At owners'		 cast. Specie	al goods		•••
outing, zinc or tin. At owners		case, sepection			•••
ings		••_	•••		
mps. At owners' risk.			•••	•••	
ndards (iron) for fencing,			•••		•••
ndards (iron) for fencing,		••	•••		•••
tionery. At owners' risk rch			•••		•••
ves			•••		•••
el		:: .	•••	***	
ne, carved for building pu	irposes.	At owners'			
ne, kerb, or dressed. Do					
mile after ne, rough		•••		•••	• • •
	ers' risk .		•••		•••
nes, scythe, packed		••	***		•••
	owners' ris	k	***	•••	•••
ves and Stovepipes. At o					•••
ıw			•••	***	
aw gar, loaf, loose. At owner		••	•••		•••
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed			•••	***	٠
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed	s' risk .			•••	• • •
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed	s' risk	•••	 aers' risk	•••	٠
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed	s' risk ied, packed	l. At own	ers' risk		• • •
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed At owner lach At owner dries, contents not specifics, billiard or bagatelle.	s' risk ied, packed Double r	l. At own	ners' risk oose, at owne	 ers' risk	•••
ar, loaf, losse. At owner gar, packed phur, packed. At owner nach dries, contents not specificates, billiard or bagatelle.	s' risk ied, packed Double r	l. At own	ners' risk ose, at owne	 ers' risk 	
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed. At owner nach	s' risk ied, packed Double r	l. At own	ners' risk oose, at owne	 ers' risk 	•••
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed At owner hach At owner tach dries, contents not specifics, billiard or bagatelle. ks, packed ings, quartz ks, corrugated iron, empi	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov	At own rate. If lo vners' risk	ners' risk ose, at owne 	 ers' risk 	
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed At owner hach	s' risk Double r ty. At ov 0 gallons.	l. At own rate. If lo vners' risk At owner	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk	 ers' risk 	
w	s' risk Double r ty. At ov 0 gallons.	l. At own rate. If lo vners' risk At owner	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk	 	
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed	s' risk Double r ty. At ov 0 gallons. gallons.	l. At own rate. If lo vners' risk At owner	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk		
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed	s' risk ded, packed Double r ty. At ov 0 gallons.	ate. If lo vners' risk At owner Rate and	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk		
war, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed hur, packed. At owner lach dries, contents not specifices, billiard or bagatelle. ks, packed lings, quartz owner war. ks, corrugated iron, empty, up to 400 ks, iron, empty, over 400 ks, filled lincs	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov 0 gallons. gallons.	ate. If lo vners' risk At owner Rate and s	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk half. At		
ar, loaf, losse. At owner ar, packed phur, packed. At owner ach dries, contents not specifies, billiard or bagatelle. ks, packed lings, quartz low ks, corrugated iron, empty, up to 400 ks, iron, empty, up to 400 ks, filled toosa t, spirits of	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov 0 gallons. gallons.	ate. If lo	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk		
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed phur, packed. At owner nach dries, contents not specificates, billiard or bagatelle. ks, packed lings, quartz low hks, corrugated iron, empty, up to 400 hks, iron, empty, over 400 hks, filled hioca , spirits of paulins	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov gallons. gallons.	ate. If lo vners' risk At owner Rate and s	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk half. At		
aw, loaf, loose. At owner gar, packed	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov 0 gallons. gallons.	ate. If lo vners' risk At owner Rate and s	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk half. At		
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed phur, packed. At owner nach dries, contents not specificates, billiard or bagatelle. ks, packed lings, quartz low	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov 0 gallons. gallons.	ate. If lo	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk a half. At		
aw, loaf, loose. At owner gar, packed phur, packed. At owner nach dries, contents not specificates, billiard or bagatelle. ks, packed lings, quartz low low low ks, iron, empty, up to 40 ks, iron, empty, over 400 ks, filled choos	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov gallons. gallons.	ate. If lo	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk a half. At		
aw gar, loaf, loose. At owner gar, packed phur, packed. At owner mach ndries, contents not specifi bles, billiard or bagatelle. ks, packed lings, quartz llow nks, corrugated iron, emply nks, iron, empty, up to 400 nks, iron, empty, over 400 nks, filled pioca r, spirits of r, spirits of rpaulins nts, in bundles es nber n ingot and bar	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov 0 gallons. 1 gallons.	ate. If lo	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk half. At		
aw yar, loaf, loose. At owner yar, packed phur, packed. At owner mach ndries, contents not specifi bles, billiard or bagatelle. cks, packed lings, quartz lose lose, corrugated iron, empt nks, iron, empty, up to 400 nks, iron, empty, over 400 nks, filled pioca r, spirits of rpaulins nts, in bundles es mber n, ingot and bar n Plates and Gold Grating	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov gallons. gallons.	ate. If lo	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk a half. At c		
aw gar, loaf, loose. At owner gar, packed phur, packed. At owner mach ndries, contents not specificates, billiard or bagatelle. bks, packed lings, quartz low	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov 0 gallons. gallons.	ate. If lo	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk a half. At		
ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed chur, packed chur, packed chur, packed dries, contents not specificates, billiard or bagatelle. ks, packed ings, quartz iow ks, corrugated iron, empty, ks, iron, empty, up to 40 ks, iron, empty, over 400 ks, filled ioca , spirits of paulins ts, in bundles iber ingot and bar Tlates and Gold Grating ware, packed. If loose, sele Deeds. At owner's ris	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov gallons. gallons. sty. k. Special	ate. If lo	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk half. At		
w ar, loaf, loose. At owner ar, packed ohur, packed. At owner lach dries, contents not specifices, billiard or bagatelle. ss, packed ings, quartz ow specifices, iron, empty, up to 400 ks, iron, empty, over 400 ks, filled spirits of spiri	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov gallons. gallons. ty. k. Special	ate. If lo	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk a half. At c		
w	s' risk ied, packed Double r ty. At ov gallons. gallons. ty. k. Special	ate. If lo	ners' risk nose, at owne s' risk half. At		

					CLASS.
Toys, packed. Special goods	•	•••		•••	A.
Treacle, in bottles. At owner	s' risk				A.
Treacle, in casks	•••		•••		\mathbf{D}
Trees, in packages, not in pots			•••		C .
Tricycles. At owners' risk	•••		•••		A.
Trimmings, upholsterers'	•••	***	•••	•••	A.
Trimmings, coach	•••	•••		•••	A
Trinkets. At owners' risk.	Special goods		•••	***	A.
Troughing, zinc and tin	•••	• • •	•••	•••	A
Trucks, mining, iron	';;	***	***	•••	Ç
Trunks, empty, not "returned		•••	•••	•••	A
Tubing, copper, brass, and iron		***	•••	•••	B B
Tubs, tin or other metal. At		•••	•••	•••	В
Tubs, wooden	 al -	•••	•••	•••	A
Turnery, loose. At owners' ri		•••	•••	•••	В
Turnery, packed	•••	•••	•••	•••	E
Turnips Turpentine. At owners' risk	•••	•••	•••	•••	B
	nora' rielr	•••	***	•••	Ā
Turpentine, spirits of. At ow.		•••		•••	Ĉ
	***	•••	•••	***	č
Type. At owners' risk	**.*	•••	•••	•••	U
Umbrellas, in cases. If in bur	idles, at owners'	risk	•••	•••	A
Varnish. At owners' risk			•••	•••	В
Vegetables, not otherwise speci	fied, packed		•••		$\tilde{\mathbf{D}}$
Velocipedes. At owners' risk				•••	Ā
Vestas, packed. At owners' ris	sk. Dangerous	•••	***	•••	A.
Vices		•••	•••	•••	C
Vinegar, in casks	•••	•••		•••	C
Wagons. Special Goods	,	•••	***	***	P
Wagons. Special Goods Waste, cotton	***	•••	•••	•••	P C
Waste, cotton	•••				
	•••			•••	Ç
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate	e. At owners' r	isk. <i>Speci</i>	al goods	•••	C A
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds	e. At owners' r	isk. Speci	al goods	•••	C A B E C
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat	e. At owners' r	isk. Speci	al goods 	•••	C A B E C
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, agrated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought.	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia	isk. Speci	al goods	***	C A B E C
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheelbarrows Wheels and Shafts, dray Whips	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia	isk. Speci I goods 	al goods 	***	C A B E C C B A
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rat Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheelbarrows Wheels and Shafts, dray Whips Whiting	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia	isk. Speci l goods 	al goods 		C A B E C C B A D
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheelbarrows Wheels and Shafts, dray Whips	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia	isk. Speci			C A B E C C B A D C
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheelbarrows Wheels and Shafts, dray Whips Whiting Willows, in bundles Winches, crab	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia	isk. Speci			C A B E C C B A D C
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheelbarrows Wheels and Shafts, dray Whips Whiting Willows, in bundles Window Sashes, glazed. At o	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia wners' risk. Sp	isk. Speci			C A B E C C B A D C C A
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rat Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheels and Shafts, dray Whiting Willows, in bundles Winches, crab Window Sashes, glazed. At own	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia wners' risk. Sp	isk. Speci			C A B E C C B A D C C A A
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheelbarrows Wheels and Shafts, dray Whips Whiting Willows, in bundles Window Sashes, glazed. At ow Wine, in cases or jars. At ow Wine, in bulk	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia wners' risk. Sp ners' risk	isk. Speci	al goods		C A B E C C B A D C C A A A A
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheels and Shafts, dray Whips Whiting Willows, in bundles Winches, crab Window Sashes, glazed. At ow Wine, in cases or jars. At ow Wine, in bulk Wine butts, pipes, or vats, emj	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia wners' risk. Sp ners' risk.	isk. Speci	al goods s		C A B E C C B A D C C A A A A A
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheelbarrows Wheels and Shafts, dray Whips Whiting Willows, in bundles Winches, crab Window Sashes, glazed. At ow Wine, in cases or jars. At ow Wine, in bulk Wine butts, pipes, or vats, em Wire, iron, in bundles	If cast, Specia wners' risk. Sp ners' risk oty. Double rat	isk. Speci	al goods		C A B E C C C B A D C C A A A A C C
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rat Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheels and Shafts, dray Whiting Willows, in bundles Window Sashes, glazed. At owners, in cases or jars. At own Wine, in bulk Wine butts, pipes, or vats, em Wire, iron, in bundles Wire Cloth. At owners' risk	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia wners' risk. Sp ners' risk oty. Double rat	isk. Speci	al goods		C A B E C C C B A D C C A A A A A C A
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rat Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheelbarrows Wheels and Shafts, dray Whiting Willows, in bundles Window Sashes, glazed. At o Wine, in cases or jars. At own Wine butts, pipes, or vats, emp Wire, iron, in bundles Wire Cloth. At owners' risk Wire Netting. At owners' risk	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia wners' risk. Sp ners' risk oty. Double rat	isk. Speci	al goods s		C A B E C C B A D C C A A A A A C A A
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rat Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheelbarrows Wheels and Shafts, dray Whiting Willows, in bundles Winches, crab Window Sashes, glazed. At ow Wine, in cases or jars. At ow Wine, in bulk Wine butts, pipes, or vats, emp Wire, iron, in bundles Wire Cloth. At owners' risk Wire Netting. At owners' risk Wood Patterns for Castings.	e. At owners' r If cast, Special where risk. Special where	isk. Speci	al goods		C A B E C C B A D C C A A A A C C A A A
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheels and Shafts, dray Whips Whiting Willows, in bundles Window Sashes, glazed. At o Wine, in cases or jars. At own Wine, in bulk Wine butts, pipes, or vats, emp Wire, iron, in bundles Wire Cloth. At owners' risk Wire Netting. At owners' risk Wood Patterns for Castings. Woodenware, American bucket	e. At owners' r If cast, Special where risk. Special where	isk. Speci	al goods		C A B E C C B A D C C A A A A C C A A A B
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rat Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheels and Shafts, dray Whiting Willows, in bundles Window Sashes, glazed. At owners, in cases or jars. At own wine, in bulk Wine, in bulk Wine butts, pipes, or vats, emy wire, iron, in bundles Wire Cloth. At owners' risk Wire Netting. At owners' risk Wood Patterns for Castings. Woodenware, American bucket Wool	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia wners' risk. Sp ners' risk pty. Double rat At owners' risk s, tubs, &c	isk. Speci	al goods		C A B E C C B A D C C A A A A C A A B H
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheels and Shafts, dray Whiting Willows, in bundles Winches, crab Window Sashes, glazed. At owners, in bundles Wine, in cases or jars. At owners, in bundles Wine butts, pipes, or vats, emplying, iron, in bundles Wire Cloth. At owners' risk Wire Netting. At owners' risk Wire Netting. At owners' risk Wood Patterns for Castings. Woodenware, American bucket Wool Woollen Goods, in cases. If in	e. At owners' r If cast, Specia wners' risk. Sp ners' risk pty. Double rat At owners' risk s, tubs, &c	isk. Speci	al goods s		CABECCBADCCAAAACAABHA
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rat Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheelbarrows Wheels and Shafts, dray Whiting Willows, in bundles Window Sashes, glazed. At own Wine, in cases or jars. At own Wine, in cases or jars. At own Wine, in on the sum of the sum	wners' risk. Special wners' risk. Special wners' risk. Special wners' risk. Special wners' risk wners'	isk. Speci	al goods s		C A B E C C B A D C C A A A A C A A B H A D
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheels and Shafts, dray Whiting Willows, in bundles Winches, crab Window Sashes, glazed. At owners, in bundles Wine, in cases or jars. At owners, in bundles Wine butts, pipes, or vats, emplying, iron, in bundles Wire Cloth. At owners' risk Wire Netting. At owners' risk Wire Netting. At owners' risk Wood Patterns for Castings. Woodenware, American bucket Wool Woollen Goods, in cases. If in	wners' risk. Special wners' risk. Special wners' risk. Special wners' risk. Special wners' risk wners'	isk. Speci	al goods s		CABECCBADCCAAAACAABHA
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rat Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheelbarrows Wheels and Shafts, dray Whiting Willows, in bundles Window Sashes, glazed. At own Wine, in cases or jars. At own Wine, in cases or jars. At own Wine, in on the sum of th	wners' risk. Special wners' risk. Special goods At owners' risk the second se	isk. Speci	al goods s		C A B E C C B A D C C A A A A C A A B H A D
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat	wners' risk. Special wners' risk. Special goods At owners' risk the second se	isk. Speci	al goods		C A B E C C B A D C C A A A A C C A A A B H A D A
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat Wheels, iron, cast or wrought. Wheels and Shafts, dray Whiels and Shafts, dray Whiting Willows, in bundles Winches, crab Window Sashes, glazed. At ow Wine, in cases or jars. At own Wine, in cases or jars. At own Wine, in bulk Wine butts, pipes, or vats, emp Wire, iron, in bundles Wire Cloth. At owners' risk Wire Netting. At owners' risk Wood Patterns for Castings. Woodenware, American bucket Wool Woollen Goods, in cases. If in Woolpacks, in bales Writings. At owners' risk. Yeast, in casks. At owners' risk Zinc, packed	wners' risk. Special wwners' risk. Special goods At owners' risk wn bales, at owners.	isk. Speci	al goods		C A B E C C B A D C C A A A A C A A B H A D A A
Waste, cotton Watches, packed. Double rate Waters, aërated, of all kinds Wheat	wners' risk. Special wners' risk. Special goods sk	isk. Speci	al goods		C A B E C C B A D C C A A A A C A A B H A D A A C C

PART VII.-WHARVES.

KAIPARA RAILWAY.

WHARF RATES.

Goods.							
At per ton			•••	***	•••	2	0
Receiving and delivering, per ton	•••			***	•••	1	0
Storage will be charged on goods n	ot taken a	away with	nin twelve	working !			
at per ton per week	•••					1	0
Cattle and horses, per head	•••		•••	•••			
Sheep, pigs, goats, &c., per head	***	•••	•••	•••		0	1.
	Timbe	r.					
Wharfage, either wharf, at per 100	superficia	al feet	•••			0	5-
Storage will be charged on timber a	aot taken	away wit	hin one w	eek, at pe	r 100		
superficial feet, per week	•••		•••			0	6
NOTE.—The above rates apply to	use of o	ne wharf	at either	Riverhea	d or H	eler	18-
ville; but in case goods are shipped	d through	ı from st	eamer at	one end	to stear	ner	at
the other end of railway, wharfage	will be cl	harged or	one wha	rf only.			

AUCKLAND AND WAIKATO RAILWAY.

AUC.	KLAND					•			
	ONE	HUNG	A W	HARF	•				
		Shipping							
1. The following rate						arf:			
2. Every licensed ferr							:a.		
3. Every vessel under									
4. Every steamer own 2 and 3, one fart								auscs	
5. Every vessel not								gross	
register per day			-, o,	-,	U-10 -10.	F		8	
6. Every vessel occup			side and	ther ve	sel, on	e-eighth	of a p	enny	
per ton net regis						_	-	•	
•	_	Cra	nage.	•			g.	ď.	
7. For all weights of	f 2 tons a			l within	the ho	ur	10	0	
For each hour or									
after the first ho	our	***			· .	••	5	0	
On vessels loadin	ng or disc	charging	general	cargo, f	or ever	y hour	or s.	d.	
portion of an ho	our	•••		•••		••	1	0	
For single package						••	1	0	
For single package			in 2 tons	weight	•	••	2	6	
Horses, or other l	arge cattl	e, eacn	•••	***		••	1	0	
		What	f Tolls.						
8. There shall be p	said for e	each time	e of pas	sing on	to, or	off any	wharf,	pier,	,
jetty, &c.,							8.	_	
Every wagon (not		express	wagon)	drawn b	y one h	orse	<u>I</u>	Ŏ.	
Every additional		1 1	•••	•••			0	6	
Every other vehice		-	uorse	•••			0 0	_	
Every additional		•••	•••	•••					
Every barrow or t		ny vehiel	e				0		
Every head of ca							ō	6.	
Every pig, sheep,		•••					0		
	-						of Tar	lina l	
Goods Wharfage (We									
9. On all goods land	ed (excer	ot such a	is are er	iumerate	eam c	lause 12,), not	being	•
the produce of the Pro	ovincial D	istrict of	Auckia	na, tner	e snau	pe para s	i rate	OI 28.	•
per ton. 10. On all goods p		om tha m	houf for	. machin	mont (aroant a	urah a	a one	
enumerated in clause 1	2) not t	he produ	ice of th	e Provi	ncial T	District o	f Anel	kland	,
there shall be paid a re				10 11011	nom 1	1302100 0	LILUU	aluino,	,
11. On all goods shi				e colon	v (exce	pt such	as are	enu	
merated in clause 12).	there she	ill be pai	d a rate	of 1s. p	er ton.				
12. On all goods en	umerated	in the f	following	Schedu	le, the	special 1	rates a	ffixed	ī
thereto shall be paid, v	71z.,—								
thereto shall be paid, v	712.,—					Landed	Evne	rted	
thereto shall be paid, v	v1z.,—				}	Landed on	orp	orted assed	
thereto shall be paid, v	v1z.,				}		orp	orted assed Wharf.	
thereto shall be paid, v	v12.,—					on Wharf.	or pover V	assed Wharf.	
						wharf.	or pover V	assed Wharf. d.	
Carts or drays, each	·	,,,				wharf. s. d. 2 6	or prover V	assed Wharf. d. 3	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee	 els, each					on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0	or prover V	assed Wharf. d. 3 6	-
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee	els, each	•••				s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6	s. 1 2 1	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3	-
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel	els, each	•••				s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4	or prover V	assed Wharf. d. 3 6	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two wheel Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100	els, each els, each s, unatta	 ched, eac	h			s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6	s. 1 2 1 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per	els, each els, each s, unatta	ched, eac	h 			on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 2	s. 1 2 1 0 0	d. 3 6 3 1	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10	els, each els, each s, unatta	 ched, eac	h			s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 2 1 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per	els, each els, each s, unatta	ched, eac	h 			on Wharf. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 6 0 6 2 6	s. 1 2 1 0 0	assed Wharf, d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000	els, each els, each s, unattad 1,000	 ched, eac 	h 			on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 6 0 6 2 6 2 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 7 6 8 6 9 6 9 6 9 6 9 6 9 6 9 6 9 6 9	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1	assed Wharf, d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 3 3	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Slates, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 1	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 0 dozen	 ched, eac	h 			on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 6 0 6 2 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 1	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Slates, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 0 dozen	 ched, eac	h			on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 6 0 6 2 6 0 2 0 6	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each	els, each els, each s, unattad 1,000 0 dozen feet supe	ched, eac	h 			on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 6 0 6 1 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per dezen or fra	els, each els, each s, unattad 1,000 dozen feet supe ction of s	ched, eac	h 			on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 6 0 2 6 6 0 2 6 1 0 0 0 2	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6 1	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 100 Palings, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 0 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per dozen or fra Minerals	els, each els, each s, unattac 1,000 dozen feet supe	ched, eac	h			on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 0 6 1 0 0 2 1 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 1 3 6 1 6	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Slates, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per down or fra Minerals On any of the good	als, each els, each s, unattact. 1,000 0 dozen feet supe ction of a	ched, eac	h 			on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 1 3 6 1 6	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per dezen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only	els, each els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 dozen feet supe ction of s for expo	ched, eac	h		Proving payal	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 6 Auck	-
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en., ty), each Oars, per dezen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 dozen feet supe ction of s ls above 1 for exponade from	ched, eac	h	ce of the	Provine payalerial, Is	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 6 1 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Auck	·
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Carriages of two whee Carriages of two whee Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en., ty), each Oars, per dezen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods mu the wharf, and on whi	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 dozen feet supe tion of a ls above 1 for exponade from ich wharf	ched, each	h	ce of the	Provine payalerial, Is	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 6 1 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Auck	·
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en., ty), each Oars, per dezen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 dozen feet supe tion of a ls above 1 for exponade from ich wharf	ched, eac	h	ce of the any will the or mate dy been	Provine payalerial, Is	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 6 1 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Auck	·
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Carriages of two whee Carriages of two whee Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en., ty), each Oars, per dezen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods mu the wharf, and on whi	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 dozen feet supe tion of a ls above 1 for exponade from ich wharf	rficial a dozen named, the tout of imported age has releas. MERC	h	ce of the any will the or mate dy been	Provine payalerial, Is	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 6 1 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	s. 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 rict of	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl dove did the	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per deam or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods m the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact	els, each els, each s, unattac 1,000 o dozen feet supe ction of a for expora and from ich wharf tured arti	ched, each	h	ce of the	Provine payal erial, la paid, the	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 6 1 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	s. 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 rict of	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 6 Aucld over	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per deem or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g	els, each els, each s, unattac 1,000 o dozen feet supe ction of a for expora ade from ich wharf tured arti	ched, each	h	ce of the or mat dy been	Proving Proving paid, to	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 6 0 2 6 2 6 0 2 6 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 cial Dist- ble. unded or here shal	s. 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 to 0 0 rict of passee 1 be ps	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl d over the down of the control	a.
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Slates, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per dozen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 feet,	als, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 0 dozen feet supe ction of a for exponade from ich wharf tured arti	ched, each	h	ce of the or mat dy been	Provine payal erial, la paid, the	wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 6 2 6 2 6 2 6 0 2 0 6 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 acial Dist	s. 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 rict of passee 1 be ps	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl d over iid th	d. o
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per dezen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and a Timber, per 100 feet, Minerals, per ton	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 0 dozen feet supe ction of a shabove i for exporade from ich wharf tured arti	ched, eac	h	ce of the cormat dy been	Proving paid, in paid, the	wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 6 2 6 2 6 0 6 2 6 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1	s. 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 rict of passee 1 be ps	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	d. C
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Carriages of two whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en., ty), each Oars, per dozen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 feet, Minerals, per ton Native coals, per ton	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 dozen feet supe ds above r for expon ade from ich wbarf tured arti superfici	ched, each	h	ce of the ay will the or mate dy been	Proving e payal erial, la paid, the	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 6 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 rict of passee 1 be ps	d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl did th	1. 0 6 0 2
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en., ty), each Oars, per down or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 Tanks; per ton Native coals, per ton Palings, per 100	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 dozen feet supe tion of a to above 1 for expon ach from ich wharf tured arti goods not superfici	rficial dozen named, the tout of imported age has releas. Merco W otherwisel	h	ce of the or mat dy been	Proving paid, in paid, the	wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 6 2 6 2 6 0 6 2 6 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1	s. 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 rict of passee 1 be ps	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl do over the did the state of the	d. C
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Shingles, por 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Slates, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en., ty), each Oars, per dozon or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 feet, Minerals, per ton Palings, per 100 Shingles, per 1,000	als, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 0 dozen feet supe ction of a for exponade from ich wharf tured arti goods not superfici	ched, each	h	ce of the or mat dy been	Provine payal erial, la paid, the	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 6 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl d over iid th	7. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en., ty), each Oars, per down or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 Tanks; per ton Native coals, per ton Palings, per 100	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 dozen feet supe tion of a to above 1 for expon ach from ich wharf tured arti goods not superfici	rficial dozen named, the tout of imported age has releas. Merco W otherwisel	h	ce of the or mat dy been	Proving e payal erial, la paid, the	wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 6 2 6 2 6 2 6 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl d over iid th	d. 0
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Shingles, por 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Slates, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en., ty), each Oars, per dozon or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 feet, Minerals, per ton Palings, per 100 Shingles, per 1,000	als, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 0 dozen feet supe ction of a for exponade from ich wharf tured arti goods not superfici	ched, each	h	ce of the or mat dy been	Provine payal erial, la paid, the	wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 6 0 6 2 6 2 6 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl d over iid th	d. 0
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per dozen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 feet, Minerals, per ton Palings, per 100 Shingles, per 1,000 Firewood, per cord	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 dozen feet supe toion of s s above 1 for expon ade from ich wharf tured arti goods not superfici	rficial a dozen in mamed, the tout of imported age has a cles. MERC W otherwise	h	ce of the my will the or mate dy been the control of the control o	Proving e payal erial, lippaid, the	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl d over iid th	d. 0
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per dozen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 feet, Minerals, per ton Palings, per 100 Shingles, per 1,000 Firewood, per cord	als, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 0 dozen feet supe ction of a for exponade from ich wharf tured arti goods not superfici	rficial a dozen in mamed, the tout of imported age has a cles. MERC W otherwise	h	ce of the my will the or mate dy been the control of the control o	Proving e payal erial, lippaid, the	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl d over iid th	d. 0
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per dozen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 feet, Minerals, per ton Palings, per 100 Shingles, per 1,000 Firewood, per cord	els, each els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 0 dozen feet supe ction of s for exporade from ich wharf tured arti goods not superfici	rficial a dozen in mamed, the tout of imported age has a cles. MERC W otherwise	h	ce of the or mat dy been	Proving payalerial, is paid, the	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Auck d over aid the s. (2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per dozen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 feet, Minerals, per ton Palings, per 100 Shingles, per 1,000 Firewood, per cord	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 dozen feet supe ds above r for expon ade from ich wharf tured arti goods not superfici PLYMC	ched, each ched, each ched, each ched, each ches ches. Merc W. otherwise al	h	ce of the or mat dy been	Proving payalerial, is paid, the	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	d. 0 6 0 2 6 6 0 0
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 100 Horns and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en., ty), each Oars, per down or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 feet, Minerals, per ton Native coals, per ton Palings, per 100 Shingles, per 1,000 Firewood, per cord NEW On goods conveyed b Goods of all kinds,	els, each els, each els, each s, unattadon, unattadon, unattadon, unattadon, unattadon els	rficial a dozen mamed, tl t out of imported age has reles. Merc When the wise al OUTH A VAITARA n	h	ce of the or mat dy been	Proving payalerial, is paid, the	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl do over the did the s. 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 s. 1	
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, por 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en., ty), each Oars, per down or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 feet, Minerals, per ton Palings, per 100 Shingles, per 1,000 Firewood, per cord NEW On goods conveyed b Goods of all kinds, Receiving and delive	els, each els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 0 dozen feet supe ction of s for exporade from ich wharf tured arti PLYMO V y rail:— at per to vering	ched, each cherwise al	h	ce of the or mat dy been	Proving payalerial, is paid, the	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl downied the state of the state	d. 0 6 0 2 6 6 0 0
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Slates, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per dezen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 feet, Minerals, per ton Native coals, per ton Palings, per 100 Shingles, per 1,000 Firewood, per cord NEW On goods conveyed b Goods of all kinds, Receiving and deliv Storage, per week,	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 0 dozen feet supe ction of s for exporade from ich wharf tured arti goods not superfici PLYMO V y rail:— at per to vering at per to	ched, each	h h the color of production alrea EE WHA harfaye. Se specific WHARE	ce of the or mat dy been RF. cd, per t	Proving payalerial, is paid, the	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl d over aid the standard th	d. 0 6 0 2 6 6 0 0
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 100 Posts and rails, per 100 Shingles, per 1,000 Palings, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per doon or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whice and services for the manufact All merchandise and grimber, per 100 Firewood, per ton Palings, per 100 Shingles, per 1,000 Firewood, per cord NEW On goods conveyed by Goods of all kinds, Receiving and delivatorage, per week, Timber, wharfage,	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 0 dozen feet supe ls above r for expon ade from ich wbarf tured arti PLYMO y rail: at per to y rail reper to at per to at per 10	ched, each	h h the color of production alrea EE WHA harfaye. Se specific WHARE	ce of the or mat dy been RF. cd, per t	Proving payalerial, is paid, the	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed Wharf. d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Auck did the s. (2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0	d. 0 6 0 2 6 6 0 0
Carts or drays, each Carriages of four whee Carriages of two whee Cart or carriage wheel Cocoanuts, per 100 Horns and hoofs, per 1 Posts and rails, per 10 Shingles, per 1,000 Slates, per 1,000 Undressed skins, per 6 Sawn timber, per 100 Tanks (en. ty), each Oars, per dezen or fra Minerals On any of the good land, the charge only 13. On all goods me the wharf, and on whi rates for the manufact All merchandise and g Timber, per 100 feet, Minerals, per ton Native coals, per ton Palings, per 100 Shingles, per 1,000 Firewood, per cord NEW On goods conveyed b Goods of all kinds, Receiving and deliv Storage, per week,	els, each els, each s, unatta 1,000 0 dozen feet supe ls above r for expon ade from ich wbarf tured arti PLYMO y rail: at per to y rail reper to at per to at per 10	ched, each	h h the color product alrea the specific what fage. ND WA WHARE	ce of the or mat dy been RF. cd, per t	Proving payalerial, is paid, the	on Wharf. s. d. 2 6 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 6 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s. 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	assed d. 3 6 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 1 3 6 1 6 Aucl d over aid the standard th	d. 0 6 0 2 6 6 0 0

·						s.	d.
Timber remaining over four week			•	feet supe	rficial,	0	3
Cattle and horses, per head	•••		•••			ŏ	3
Sheep, pigs, goats, &c., per head		• • • •				0	1
On goods other than those conveyed Goods of all kinds, at per ton	by ran	:				2	6
Receiving and delivering			•••			ī	ŏ
Storage, per week, at per ton			•••	• • •	•••	1	0
Timber, wharfage, at per 100 feet Receiving and delivering				•••	•••	0	6 3
Timber remaining over four weeks	to be	charged,	per 100 :		rficial,	•	
per week	• • •	•••				0	3 3
Cattle and horses, per head Sheep, pigs, goats, &c., per head		•••	***	•••		o	1
Note.—Half wharfage must be pa			_		crafts,	wh	ile
the ship that is discharging is lying							
TITLE OF A DITTEL ADD	D 3543	T 1 XXI 1 MX	T TO LITT	17 4 37			
WANGANUI AN	_			VAY.			
		WHARI	F.				d.
Goods of all kinds, at per ton	harfage 	mutes.		•••	•••	2	6
Receiving and delivering, at per ton		•••	•••	•••		1	0
Timber, at per 100 superficial feet Cattle and horses, per head	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	0	$\frac{3}{6}$
Sheep, pigs, goats, &c., per head		•••	•••	•••	•••	ŏ	2
Wool, per bale		•••	•••		•••	0	6
Drays, carriages, &c., four wheels	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	5 2	0 6
", ", two wheels Timber remaining over one week t	o he ahi	orgad 2d	 2001 100 fe	 sat ennavf	 laial nar	_	_
Timber temaning over one week t	o ne cua	argeu zu.	per 100 re	er su berr	iciai per	· we	CA.
PICTON AND	BLEN	неім і	RAILWA	Υ.			
		WHARE					
	harfage		•			s.	d.
Grain or Flour, per ton	,	•••	•••	•••	•••	1	6
,, not exceeding 200 le Posts and rails, at per 100, and fired			•••		•••	0	3 6
Sawn timber, at per 100 feet, from					•••	ŏ	$3\frac{1}{2}$
		Old Wha			•••	0	$2\frac{1}{2}$
Single bag or parcel		•••	•••	•••	•••	0	3
Horses or cattle, if not more than o		•••	•••	•••	•••	$egin{matrix} 2 \\ 1 \end{matrix}$	6 6
Sheep or pigs, not exceeding 50, eac	h	•••				õ	$\mathbf{\hat{z}}$
,, all over 50, each	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	0	1
Bricks, per 1,000 Coals, per ton		•••	• • •			2	6 0
Wool, per bale	•••		•••			õ	3
Flax and tow, per bale Hides, 40 to the ton	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	0	2
Sheepskins, per bale			•••		•••	$\frac{2}{0}$	0 3
Tallow, per cask						0	3
All other goods not enumerated, per				surement	, at the		0
option of the Wharfinger Wagons	•••		•••	•••	•••	2 5	0
Traps		• • • •				3	
Hand-carts or trucks	•••						6
All goods, &c., landed on the Gosubject to same dues as if landed or	vernmer n. whouf	nt lands a	djacent te	the wh	arves sl	hall	be
subject to same dues as it landed to							
Such passengers' luggage or ships	Exemp.		miad in h	and			
All goods, produce, or stock com	ing fro	m or goi	ng to set	tlers resi	ding in	Qu	een
Charlotte Sound.	_	_	-		.	•	
TT 1.4	Store						. d.
Wool, flax, and tow to be charged a storage, labour, and shipping			liow at pe	er cask, in	cluding	0	7
Wool or flax, tow, and tallow, to b	e remov	red withi	n four we	eks, or a	charge		7
per week will be made for every	week af	ter that t	ime, per l	bale or ca	sk	0	3
	Labe	our.					
On all goods, with the exception	of timb	er and l	live ∙stock	, and exc	ept on		
packages exceeding one-half ton		when the	e Wharfii	nger shal	l be at	-	
liberty to make an additional cha	weight (4		or / bowerer	er ton	_	0
	weight (rge for	extra lab		լաւթայ, բ			
Labour loading carts, not compulso	weight (rge for	extra lab				0	6
Labour loading carts, not compulso	weight (irge for iry, per	extra labeton				U	0
Labour loading carts, not compulso WESTPORT AN	weight (large for large, per large) TD NGA	extra labo ton — AKAWA				U	0
Labour loading carts, not compulso WESTPORT AN	weight (large for a ry, per a UD NGA WHARF	extra laboton KAWA RATES.	 U RAIL	WAY.	 £	s.	d.
WESTPORT AN For every vessel lying at a wharf, p	weight (large for a ry, per a UD NGA WHARF	extra laboton KAWA RATES.	 U RAIL	WAY.	£	s. 0	d. 2
WESTPORT AN For every vessel lying at a wharf, p	weight (arge for ry, per ry) ID NGA WHARF Der day,	extra laboton AKAWA RATES. per ton r	U RAIL	WAY.	£ 0	s. 0	d.
WESTPORT AN WESTPORT AN For every vessel lying at a wharf, p Minimum charge For every vessel coming for coal in ton net register	weight (arge for ry, per to NGAWHARF)	extra labeton AKAWA RATES. per ton r b, lying at	U RAIL	WAY.	£ 0 1 7, per 0	s. 0	d. 2 0
WESTPORT AN WESTPORT AN For every vessel lying at a wharf, p Minimum charge For every vessel coming for coal in ton net register On every vessel tendering vessels (a	Weight (urge for ry, per f TD NGA WHARF per day, n ballast not enter	AKAWA RATES. per ton r t, lying at ring the	U RAILI net registe t a whari river) in t	WAY.	£ 0 17, per 0 ead,	s. 0 0	d. 2 0 0 1
WESTPORT AN WESTPORT AN For every vessel lying at a wharf, p Minimum charge For every vessel coming for coal in ton net register	Weight (urge for ry, per f TD NGA WHARF per day, n ballast not enter	extra labeton AKAWA RATES. per ton r b, lying at	U RAIL	WAY.	£ 0 1 7, per 0	s. 0 0	d. 2 0 0 1

							£	s.	d.
On all goods and	luggage not	otherw	ise specifi	ied, per 1	ton (min	imum			
charge, 6d.)	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	0	2	6
Wool, per bale	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	0	0	6
Timber, per 100 fee	t superficial		•••		***		0	0	6
Firewood, per cord	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	0	1	0
Cattle and horses, p	er head		•••	•••	•••		0	2	6
Sheep, pigs, goats, &				•••	•••	•••	0	0	3
Sheep, pigs, goats, &	c., over that	number	, per head	l		•••	0	0	2
Hides, each	•••		•••		•••	•••	0	0	1
Palings, per 100	•••		•••		•••	•••	0	0	6
Poultry, each	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	0	0	1
Shingles, per 1,000	•••		***	•••	•••	•••	0	0	6
Minerals, per ton	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	0	0	6
Drays, four-wheel	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	0	10	0
,, two-wheel	***	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	0	5	0

GREYMOUTH AND BRUNNER RAILWAY.

WHARF RATES.

Tonnage Dues.

			Lonnage	Dues.					
On all sailing vessels, foreign, intercolonial, or coastwise, from ports beyond the limits comprised between Cape Farewell and Milford Sound, per ton register,									d.
per trip			•••		•••	•		1	0
On all sailing ves					•••			0	9
On all coasting a Cape Farewell							tween	0	9
On all coasting st per trip							gister,	0	6
On all intercoloni trip	al steamer	rs when	coming t	o the wh	arf, per to	n registe	r, per	0	6
On all vessels or s						-		0	1
On all vessels con				·	•••		•••	ŏ	î
The maximum ch	arge on a	ny stean	er to be	five poun	ds ten shi	llings (£5	10s.)		
per trip.			Wharf	ane					
On all goods and	luamaa n	ot athor			ton moiel	at on mo			
On all goods and			_	_	_		isure-	9	Λ
ment	•••	•••	***	•••	• • • •	•••	•••	2	0
Minimum charge	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	0	3
Wool, per bale		. :::	•••	•••	•••	• • •	•••	0	6
Timber, per 100 f	eet superi	icial	• • •	•••	• • • •		•••	0	1
Firewood, per cor	d		•••			•••	•••	2	0
Half dues for wh	arfage to	be $char_t$	ged on all	l goods tr	anshipped	l into ligi	hters,		
&c., from vesse	ls lying a	alongsid	e Govern	ment wh	arves, or	at any o	f the		
Government me			• • •					2	0
Cattle and horses,	~	l .						2	0
Sheep, pigs, goats			•••	•••		•••		ō	6
Hides, each	, aco, por							ŏ	ĭ
	٠	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		2	ō
Palings, per 1,000		•••	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	_	
Poultry, each	A	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	0	1
Shingles, per 1,00		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	0	6
Slates, per 1,000		•••	• • • •	•••	•••	• • •	•••	3	0
Vehicles, four wh		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	5	0
_ do. two-whe	el	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	• • •	2	6
Parcels, each		• • •	•••	•••	• • •	•••		0	3
			Crana	ae.					
0	, .	,		90.				_	•
For use of crane of					-			0	6
Exceptional cargo	es (as ma)	y be de	termined	by the l	Kailway 1)epartmei	at) to		
be charged p	er day, or	otherwi	ise, by sp	ecial agre	ement.				
The charge for c	ranage de	oes not	include t	he cost	of haulag	e to the	crane		
when the goo	ds have l	been pro	eviously d	leposited	at a dista	nce there	from.		
J		-							
			Stora	•	_				
On goods not rem On timber not rem	oved with noved wit	in 12 w hin one	orking ho week, pe	ours, per or 100 fee	da y , per t t superfici	on al, per de		1 0	0 2
The working l	hours are	from	8 a.m. t	o 5 p.m.	on week-	days. No	ship	sha	ıl
discharge or take	in cargo	at other	times wi	thout wr	itten noti	ce being	given h	v tl	he
ship's officer to th	a wharfin	GOVERNION	ler a ner	alty of	£5 for each	h offense	The	tin	20
sup a omcer to th	ie whathn	ger, un	the twick	ainto al	ing is at 41	ho moto of		u	ar ar
allowed for discha	rging coa.	rs iroin	one truck	HE WILL C.	Tha 12 50 f	ie rate or		s p	er
hour. Demurrag	e witt pe c	enarged	on sucn	trucks as	s are ceta	inea beyo	ma the	tin	цe
calculated at such	rate, at 5	s. per tr	uck per l	our or fr	action the	reoi.			
Ships dischargi							orking [hou	ırs
will be charged at	the rate	of 2s. 6c	l. per hor	ir or frac	tion there	of.			
"III Do onargou at			F						

DUNEDIN SECTION.

WHARF RATES.

Wharfage at the rate of one shilling (1s.) per ton shall be charged on all goods loaded or unloaded from or into lighters, into or from ships lying at Port Chalmers Bailway Wharf.